TOILET REPAIR

L

Float

Ballcock _
Flush Valve
. /
Flush Valve .
Overflow —
Tube ———==14
Rod Float Rod Guide

:

Close Coupled Bolts

Tank to Bowl
Washer

Toilet Bolts

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

TOILET REPAIR _ 0+




TOILET REPAIR

42 TOILET REPAIR §



TOILET REPAIR

TANK BALL and ACCESSORIES B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION N
TANK BALLS orsre
04-1516 B | 2-1/2” Black cone tank ball 12 04-1516
04-1517 C @ Same as above carded 6 04-1517
04-1519 C  Tank ball with guide tip 6
04-1514 B | 2-3/4” Triple Seal tank ball 12 041512 -
04-1515 C | Same as above carded 6 04-1513 "m
04-1512 | B | 3" Triple Seal tank ball 12 oo L R
04-1513 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-1562 B | Heavy duty Triple Seal 12
04-1563 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-1566 | B | 2-1/4” Tite Seal tank ball for Kohler 12 04 107
04-1567 C = Same as above carded 6 04157
04-1572 B | 2" Aristocrat tank ball for Eljer 12 04-1573
04-1573 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-1588
o
FLAPPER WASHERS = a2t
04-1588 B | Coast and Kohler plastic flapper seal 100 os2115 042131
04-1589 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-2110 B = Mansfield seal for 210 flush valve 100
04-2111 C @ Same as above carded 6 o
04-2115 C  Mansfield seal for 208/209 flush valve 6
04-2130 B | Eljer flapper seal 100 04-2122 04-2275
04-2131 C @ Same as above carded 6 04-2120
04-2120 B = U.R. Seat seal 100
04-2122 B = U.R.Tilt valve strap 100
04-2275 C  U.R. Strap and seal set 6 e
04-3520 04-3522
el |
04-3525
LIFT WIRES
04-3520 B | Lower lift wire 100
04-3522 B | Upper lift wire 100
04-3525 C | Upper and lower lift wire set 6
04-3527 C  Lift wire and chain set 6 CAD.50 A6 04-1527
CA9-50 B = Case swivel lift wire 12
CA9-66 B | Case square head lift wire 12
04-1527 C | Flapper chain and hook 6
04-2247 C  American Standard tilt valve chain 6 -
KO-56099 B @ Kohler chain with foam float 12
04-1525 C = Same as above carded 6
KO-51218 = B | Kohler square head lift wire 6
KO-56099 KO-51218
04-1525
04/01/04 7
LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. IASCO K¥ TOILET REPAIR 043



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK
C = CARDED
04-1529 (?%
R\
_ g\;\

04-1530

/ 04-1543
. 8

»
04-1549

04-1554
04-1555

-rrl—
i_a.,;_; 04-1584

04-1585
B ¥, 04-1586

, /' 04-1586P

E—&F | 04-1587

% 04-1579

i

/

04-1594
04-1595

j‘%ﬁ"} 04-1603
‘."\.‘! !
.

>\\. 04-1601
' 04-1607
/

04-1597

04-1541

044  TOILET REPAIR

FLAPPERS

ITEM NO.  rack

DESCRIPTION

CTN.
QTy.

LASCO FLAPPERS

04-1529
04-1530
04-1543
04-1549

O0OWO

04-1554
04-1555
04-1580
04-1584
04-1585
04-1586
04-1586P
04-1587
04-1579
04-1591
04-1594
04-1595
04-1596
04-2158

DWOTOOOTWOmIO®

04-2159

@]

Lasco Adj water saver flapper
HOOV-R-LINE Clear with Plugs and Hole
Vinyl flapper with float and hole in bulb
Centerline Adjustable Flapper

Adjusts 5/8” in length and up to 30° in Angle

“Magus” Bullet Proof “Green Flapper”
Same as above carded

“Big Red” Flappy with chain and vinyl strap
Blue chemical resistant flapper

Same as above carded

Vinyl flapper with chain

Same as above Poly Bag

Same as above carded

Clear chemical resistant flapper

Flush valve flusher repair

Vinyl flapper with built in trunion

Same as above carded

“RX” Flapper

3” Flapper * Replacement for Eljer Titan,
Toto Blue, and American Standard Cadet 3
Same as above carded

AMERICAN STANDARD FLAPPERS

04-1601 C
04-1603 C
04-1607 C
04-1609 C

American Standard snap on disc
American Standard screw on disc
Red Chemical Resistant combo disc
both snap and screw on

CADET 3 ¢ 3” Plastic Flapper

BRIGGS FLAPPERS

CASP-3 B

Briggs / Case flapper

COAST FLAPPERS

04-1541 C
04-1597 C

Coast counter balance
Coast plastic flapper

12

12
12

100
50

100

12

(o2 e)Ne)]

126

[e)}e)]

11/23/10

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.



TOILET REPAIR

FLAPPERS CONT’D

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION

CTN.
QTY.

CRANE FLAPPERS

04-1576 B | Crane flapper

04-1577 C  Same as above carded
DELTA FLAPPERS

04-1592 B | Delta “Fill Pro” flapper

ELJER FLAPPERS

04-1631 C  Eljer 6031 flapper

04-1632 B = Eljer 6077 Titan flapper

04-1633 C  Same as above carded

KOHLER FLAPPERS

KO-87449 @ B | Kobhler Blue flapper with Small Bulb
04-1582 B = Kohler “Replacement” flapper

04-1583 C | Same as above carded

KO-81096 @ B | Kohler plastic flapper with chain and float
04-1531 C  Same as above carded (Replacement)
KO-83064 @ B | Kohler “Genuine” with styrofoam insert
04-1533 C  Same as above carded (Replacement)
KO-84314 B | Kohler Red Flapper with fin on back
04-1537 C | Same as above carded

KO-84995 @B | Kohler Red Flapper with square back
04-1535 C | Same as above carded

04-1538 B | Kohler 1016546 class five flapper
04-1539 C | Same as above carded

04-1545 C | Kohler 1039444 Cimarron

KORKY FLAPPERS

04-1504 C | Kohler Rialto 83064 Red Flapper
04-1506 C | Kohler Hinge 84995 Red Flapper
04-1508 C | Kohler Shark Fin 84314 Red Flapper
04-1570 B  Korky flapper

04-1558 B  Korky 1.6 Gal flapper

04-1574 B = Korky Plus flapper

04-4084 B = Korky Universal flapper

04-1640 B = Korky 3010BP Kohler CL5 Flapper
04-1642 B | Korky 3030BP Eljer Titan Flapper
04-1644 B  Korky 3040BP Am.Standard Cadet3 Flapper
04-1646 B = Korky 428BP Am Standard Champ FV Seal

TOTO FLAPPERS

04-2142 B | “Toto” Red Flapper * Replaces Old TA014
04-2143 C = Same as above carded

04-2150 B @ “Toto” Blue Flapper

04-2151 C | Same as above carded

LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC. WASCO g

12
6

12

(e RE o))

_ A

12
12
12
12
12
12

N
aororor b

(o)} e) e Ne))

B = BULK
C = CARDED

04-1576
04-1577

04-1631

04-1582 04-1632
04-1583 04-1633

KO-83064
04-1533 04-1531

KO-84995
04-1535

04-1506

04-1538
05-1545

0a-1550 Py

04-1570 S =

04-1574 e
04-1504

04-1508

o

04-1640

04-1642 04-1644
w /"\
7
o WS ,‘f
e
04-2142 F oroiaz
04-2143 ' 04-2150

04-2150 £,
042151 );

04-1646

TOILET REPAIR 045



TOILET REPAIR

3 pch Flush Valsres & Parts

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
AMERICAN STANDARD
S 04-2238 NEW “Champion” Flush Valve 3174.002, Replaces
NEW 3175.002 old style. For 1 piece Toilets
omk.;/ 04-1644 Korky 3040BP American Standard Cadet3 Flapper
“"‘“6“4 02-3102 417 American Standard 2-13/16 x 4-1/4 Champion NEW

02-3068 554 American Standard 2-5/8 x 3-1/4 Champion OLD

02-3068
cuer
O 04-1632 Eljer 6077 Titan flapper

04-2351 Titan 3 inch Flush Valve ¢ For 2 piece Toilets. CARDED

04-1632 KOHLER

04-2306 “Class Five” flush valve 1024385
04-2351 04-1538 “Class Five” flapper 1016546
TOTO
04-2140 Flush Valve TAO15 ¢ For 2 piece Toilets
04-2152 Flush Valve « THUOO1Z  For 1 piece Toilets
04-2143 “Toto” Red Flapper ¢ Replaces Old TAO14. CARDED
04-2151 “Toto” Blue Flapper. CARDED
04-2306
=X LASCO
j 04-2351 3 inch Flush Valve * For 2 piece Toilets. CARDED
] 3 ‘-.‘_“04—2351 g : ’ l
L - ) g 042143 '
- 04-2140 ] T X 042151

R

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
1-800-525-2726

00/00/00

T L\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

(page intentionally left blank)

00/00/00

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. LASCO g TOILET REPAIR 04-7



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

\\
04-1771 \%
04-1773

04-1785
04-1787

04-1764P

04-1765

04-1759

P

g

c-ﬁ 04-1801

04-1743
04-1745

04-1753
04-1851
04-1853

04-1751

04-1740

04-1825
AS47148-02

04-1769
04-1815

04-1821
AS47191-02
04-1819

AS47242-02
04-1817

@M

AS47108-02

04-1757
04-1841 |
04-1841P :

04-1844

TOILET REPAIR

04-1783

TOILET TANK FLUSH LEVERS

CTN.

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
04-1762 B  Deluxe tank lever (Brass arm with zinc spud) 24
( Sold By Carton Only)
04-1763 C  Same as above carded 6
04-1764P P Economy tank lever (Packaged 24 per carton) 24
(Brass plated arm with plastic spud)
04-1765 C  Same as above carded 6
04-1771 C | Antique Bronze tank lever 6
04-1773 C | Polished Brass tank lever 6
04-1785 C | Satin Nickel tank lever 6
04-1787 C | Oil Rub Bronze tank lever 6
04-1757 C | Side Mount Push Button tank lever 6
04-1759 C | Front Mount Push Button tank lever 6
04-1781 C | Tank lever with flapper set 6
04-1801 C | Single Action heavy duty tank lever 6
04-1851 C | Chrome Fit Most tank lever 6
(Trim and notched to fit most tanks)
04-1753 C | Same as above (White) 6
04-1853 C | Same as above (Polished Brass) 6
04-1743 C | White - Fit Most « Brass Flat Arm 6
Plastic Handle * Bend & Trim to Fit-Most
04-1745 C | Same as above (Chrome Plated) 6
04-1751 C | “Right Hand” Tank Lever (White) 6
04-1740 C | Jumbo Handle * For People with Arthritis 24
OEM STYLE TANK LEVERS
AMERICAN STANDARD
04-1767 C | 4” Brass arm #33459 6
AS47048-02 B = 6" Brass arm #47048 1
04-1769 C | 47 Plastic arm #33459 (also fits Eljer) 6
04-1815 C | Same as above White 6
AS47148-02 B | 6” Straight plastic arm #47148 (Genuine) 1
04-1825 C | Same as above carded “Replacement” 6
AS47191-02 1 B | 6" 22° Plastic arm #47191 (Genuine) 1
04-1821 C | Same as above carded “Replacement” 6
04-1819 C | Same as above White 6
AS47242-02 1 B | 6" 45° Plastic arm #47242 (Genuine) 1
04-1823 C | Same as above carded “Replacement” 6
04-1817 C | Same as above White 6
04-1783 C | 10” Flat arm offset (Deep spud tank lever) 6
AS47108-02 B | Push Button 45° #47108 1
ELJER
04-1843 C | Touch flush lever #6206 6
EL-6199 B  Touch flush lever arm only 1
04-1841 C | Side mount arm #2704 6
04-1841P C | Same as above (Polished Brass) 6
04-1757 C | Push Button side mount 6
04-1844 B | Titan Tank lever #2777 1
01/23/08
LASCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

OEM STYLE TANK LEVERS gng;gED
CONTINUED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
KOHLER 04-1775
04-1779 C | K-9400 Brass arm 6
04-1775 C | Brass arm only 6 J
04-1777 C  Plastic arm only 6 I
04-1803 C | K-9404 Tank lever 6 a7
04-1803P | C = Same as above (Polished Brass) 6 o4 1809P
MANSFIELD §§§§§
04-1761 C | 9" Blue tank lever. Bent arm 6 M
04-1806 C | 9” White tank lever. New Straight 10
04-1808 C | 77 White tank lever. New Straight 10 04-1805
04-1739 Cc

UNIVERSAL RUNDLE

10” Brass arm tank lever 6 e

04-1805 C | Twisted style arm 6
URA-331 C = #331 Tank lever 1
@/\ 04-2146
TOTO URA-331
04-2146 B Push button lever 1 ©)
04-2148 B = THUO004 Straight Trip Lever 1
04-2149 C | Same as above Carded 6 04-2148
04-2149
04-1900 B Plastic tank lever nut 100
04-1902 B | Zinc tank lever nut 100
FOOT FLUSH ©
04-2180 C | RC1 Foot Flush « Hands Free Toilet Flusher 6 04-1900 041902 04-2180
Complete Installation Kit
® /\ 0
HNPALEo
- ~
g
41789* C | Deluxe tank lever 1
41757* C @ Side mount tank lever 1
41766* B ' American Standard tank lever 1
41767* C = Same as above carded 1
41791* C | Porcelain tank lever 1
41803* C | Kohler tank lever 1
41841* C | Eljer tank lever 1

* ADD LETTER TO SPECIFY FINISH < g
A=Antique Bronze C=Chrome P=Polished Brass W=White

41841*

02-22-08

@ TOILET REPAIR 0+



TOILET REPAIR

B =BULK FLUSH VALVES
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION v
04-2100 B | Plastic flush valve 100
04-2100P = P | Same as above poly bag 24
04-2101 C | Same as above carded 6
04-2101B | B | Magnus plastic flush valve (Full case only) 24
04-2102 B | Brass douglas flush valve 25
== 04-2103 C | Same as above carded 6
04-2100 04-2102 04-2106 04-2245
04-2100P 04-2103 . .
04-2101 04-2106 B | Plastic valve with counter balance arm 25
02018 Ly 04-1541 C = Counter balance arm only 6
04-2105 C | Adjustable Flush Valve
04-2245 C | Replacement Flush Valve « For 1 piece Toilets 6

Fits most American Standard, Kohler, Eljer, ect.
04-2350 B | 3inch Flush Valve « For 2 piece Toilets 6
04-2351 C | Same as above carded 6
04-2353 C | 3inch Flush Valve « For 1 piece Toilets 6

04-1541

AMERICAN STANDARD

= ¢ 04-2201 C | #6 Tilt valve (High Profile) 6
04-2211 C | #4Tilt valve with leg 6
‘q 04235 042221 04-2249 C | Leg support kit for old style #4 valve 6
04-2221 C | #5Tilt valve (Low Profile) 6
; 04-2230 B | #4 O/S flush valve with bronze seat 47086 1
EREE 04-2231 C | #4 N/S flush valve with plastic seat 47107 1
N > 83323? 04-2232 B | #4 N/S flush valve with plastic seat 47107 1
04-2232
04-2240 B ' #5 Flush valve with 7” overflow pipe 47002 1
04-2242 B ' #5 Flush valve with 9” overflow pipe 47089 1
D 04-2243 C | Same as above carded 6
& 04-2248 B = #5 Flush valve with 12” overflow pipe 47088 1
(Above Is Replacement For N-3055)
04-2249 04-2244
04-2244 B | #6 Flush valve 3159 and 47049 1
04-2238 B = “Champion” flush valve 3174.002, Replaces
NEW 3179.002 old style. For 1 piece Toilets 1
L 042238
OoLD
BRIGGS / CASE

CASP-29 B @ #41 and #50 Flush valve 1

04-2240

thru !O CASP-88 B | #62 Flush valve 1

04-2248

E w CASP-29

CASP-88

08/06/07

WA\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

0410  TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR

FLUSH VALVES CONTINUED
AND FLUSH VALVE PARTS

ITEM NO.  pack DESCRIPTION o
ELJER
04-1599 C | 6511 Touch flush assembly 6
04-2310 B | New style flush valve 5517 1
04-2351 B | Titan “Big Mouth” flush valve 5400 « 2 pc toilets 1
04-2314 B | Titan “Big Mouth” flush valve 5420 « 1 pc toilets 1
KOHLER
04-2300 B | Square flush valve 83095 1
04-2302 B | Square flush valve with metal lugs 83650 1
04-2304 B | Side inlet flush valve 84996 1
04-2306 B | “Class Five” flush valve 1024385 1
MANSFIELD
04-2108 B | Flush valve #210 1
04-2109 C | Same as above carded 6
04-2112 B | ULF Flush valve #211 1
TOTO
04-2140 B  Flush valve TAO15 ¢« For 2 pc toilet 1
04-2152 B  Flush Valve « THU0012 < For 1 pc toilet 1
UNIVERSAL RUNDLE
04-2261 C | For 1 Piece toilets 6
04-2271 C | For 2 Piece toilets 6
URA-243 B | Seat and Pinion #258 1
URA-244 B | Plastic valve seat #268 1

LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC. WASCO g

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

04-2306

04-2112 ‘ E
-
04-2152

™ &
F. 04-2304 @
04-2140 @

URA-244
URA-243

TOILET REPAIR %



TOILET REPAIR

BoBULK FLUSH VALVES CONTINUED
P = POLY BAG AND FLUSH VALVE PARTS
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
@ FLUSH VALVE WASHERS
~ 02-3070 B | Beveled washer 2-1/4 x 3-1/8 W-206 12
02.3070 022070 02-3070P = P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-3070P 02-2071 02-3071 C | Same as above carded 6
02-3071
02-2070 B = 2” Nylon jam washer 12
02-2071 C | Same as above carded 6
03-1940 B | 2" Die cast jam nut 12
g 03-1943 C 2" Die cast jam nut and washer set 6
03-2008 B | 27 Plastic jam nut 12
03-2011 C | 27 Plastic jam nut and washer set 6

OEM FLUSH VALVE WASHERS

02-3102 B = Amer Std 2-13/16 x 4-1/4 Champion NEW 12
02-3068 B ' Amer Std 2-5/8 x 3-1/4 Champion OLD 12
02-3069 C | Same as above carded 6
.‘ —_—) 02-3072 B | Amer Std 2-5/16 x 3-5/32 W-205 #1039-07 12
02-3073 C | Same as above carded 6
83: fggg 02-3062 B | Amer Std #4 flush valve washer #715-27 12
03-3072 02-3063 C | Same as above carded 6
03-3073 02-3064 B | Amer Std N3055 washer #73069 12
+2.3062 N 04-1605 C | Same as above carded 6
02-3063 04-7231 C  Same as above carded with grommet & stop 6
(® @ 02-2130 B | Eljer Flapper Seal 12
g 02-2131 B Same as above carded 6
) —
04-7231 02-3074 B | Kohler 3-3/4 x 2-3/16 x 3/4 #83888 12
02-3075 C | Same as above carded 6
KO-84676 © B | Kohler side inlet gasket 12
02-3066 .
KO-84676 04-2110 B Mansfield seal for #210 valve 12
04-2111 C | Same as above carded 6
04-2115 C | Mansfield seal for #208 and #209 valve 6
) ) 04-2144 B | Toto Flush Valve Seal 12
\) 04-2145 B | Same as above carded 6
04-2110 .
04-2111 —
04-2115 04-2120 B Universal Rundle seal 12
04-2275 C = Same as above carded lift strap & seal set 6
Q 04-2122 | B | Universal Rundle lift strap URA-250 12
o e URA-775 B  Universal Rundle short lift strap 12
04-2144 °
/ 04-2120
04-2275 A
URA-775
12/17/08
0412  TOILET REPAIR LASCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

FLUSH VALVE PARTS

CONTINUED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
OVERFLOW TUBE
04-3410 B | 17" Plastic 100
04-3411 C  Same as above carded 6
04-3420 B | 1" Brass 100
04-3421 C = Same as above carded 6
04-3400 B | 1x1-1/8 Inch Brass 100
04-3401 C = Same as above carded 6
04-3402 B | 1-1/4” Brass 100
GUIDES
04-3001 C | Plastic 6
04-3007 C | Brass 6
04-3009 C | Split brass 6
04-3010 B | Adjustable brass 25
04-3011 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-3013 C | Eljer brass 6
04-3019 C | Kohler #30178 6
TANK TO BOWL GASKETS
02-3120 B | W-208 Regular sponge rubber 12
02-3120P | P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-3121 C  Same as above carded 6
02-3122 B | W-208A Heavy pattern sponge rubber 12
02-3122P | P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-3123 C  Same as above carded 6
OEM STYLE TANK TO BOWL GASKETS
02-3132 B | W-210 Amer Std with recess 12
02-3132P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 12
02-3133 C ' Same as above * Carded 6
02-3124 B | W-208C Crane 3-3/8 x 2-3/16 x 1-1/8 12
02-3124P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 12
02-3126 B | W-208G Gerber 3-1/4 x 2-1/8 x 1-3/16 12
02-3126P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 12
02-3128 B | W-208S Amer Std 3-1/16 x 2-1/4 x 1/2 12
02-3128P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 12
02-3130 B | W-209 Kohler 4-3/16 x 2-3/8 x 3/4 12
02-3110 B | #51531 Kohler 3-3/4 x 2-3/8 x 3/4 12
KO-118165-A0 B | Kohler Large Class 5  5-5/16 x 3-11/16 x2-1/32 1
02-3136 B | #4333 Eljer 3-3/16 x 2-1/4 x 1/2 12
02-3136P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 12
02-3138 B | #33541 Amer Std U-Gasket 1
AS7387560070 B  American Std. Champ w/Bolts « 4-1/2 x 3-1/4 x 1-5/32 1
02-3138P C ' Same as above * Carded 1
02-3140 B | #5702 Eljer Round with ears 1
02-3140P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 1
02-3142 B | #51487 Kohler triangle gasket 1
02-3142P P ' Same as above ¢ Poly bag 1
02-2152 B | Toto Large Tank-to-Bowl Gasket THU131 1

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO g

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

02-3120

AS738756-0070

02-3138
02-3138P

04-3402
thru
04-3421

04-3400
04-3401

=

04-3007

04-3010
04-3011

04-3013

04-3019

© oD

02-3124

thru
thru 02-3132
02-3123 thru 02-3128P

02-3133

S ©

02-3130 02-3136
02-3110 02-3136P

02-3142

02-3142P
@ é 02-3140
02-3140P

02-2152

TOILET REPAIR %13



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK CLOSET & URINAL
C = CARDED
C = CARDED SPUDS & WASHERS
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
SPUDS
04-1910 B ' 2x 2 Brass spud 1
04-1910 04-1912 B ' 2x1-1/2 Brass spud 1
__ 04-1914 B | 2x1-1/4 Brass spud 1
04-1916 B | 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 Brass spud 1
04-1918 B | 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 Brass spud 1
04-1920 B | 1 x 3/4 Brass Urinal spud 1
SPUD WASHERS
02-3050 B ' W-316 1” Flanged 12
02-3051 C @ Same as above carded 6
02-3052 B | W-320 1-1/4” Flanged 12
023050 @ 02-3052P = P = Same as above poly bag 12
. W ) / 02-3053 C | Same as above carded 6
— 02-3054 B | W-321 1-1/2” Flanged 12
02-3054P = P = Same as above poly bag 12
02-3055 C @ Same as above carded 6
02-3056 B = W-322 Flanged 12
02-3056P = P = Same as above poly bag 12
o4 3101 02-3057 C | Same as above carded 6
02-3058 B | W-324 2" x 1/1/4” Flanged 12
02-3059 C @ Same as above carded 6
02-3060 B | W-3252"x 1-1/2” Flange 12
02-3060P @ P = Same as above carded 12
02-3061 C | Same as above carded 6
FLOATS
04-3100 B | Plastic 100
043120 04-3101 C  Same as above carded 6
thru 04-3130 B | 2 x 3 Copper (Sold by box only) 12 in a box 12
04-3124 04-3130E | B | 2 x 3 Copper (Sold by each) 1
04-3120 B | 4” Seamless copper 1
04-3122 B | 5" Seamless copper 1
04-3124 B | 6” Seamless copper 1
04.3511 FLOAT RODS
o 04-3500 B | 5-1/2" Brass 12
04-3502 B = 8’ Brass 12
c y € » 04-3503 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-7093 04-3504 B | 9”Brass 12
04-3505 C @ Same as above carded 6
04-3506 B | 10" Brass 12
04-3507 C @ Same as above carded 6
fntnnrn " S 04-3508 B | 12’ Brass 12
04-3500 04-3509 C @ Same as above carded 6
04Er31r5u09
04-3511 C | 8’ Coast plastic arm 6
"""" 04-3513 C | 4-1/2” Coast short plastic arm 6
03156 04-3515 C | 5-3/4” Coast Medium plastic arm 6
& 04-7093 | C | Copper refill tube 6
04-3156 B | Live stock brass float rod 1
09/20/07
414  TOILET REPAIR LASCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

TOILET BOLTS AND SCREWS B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

ITEM NO.  pack DESCRIPTION o
TOILET SCREWS a0
04-3600-1 = B | 1/4 x 2-1/2” Brass screw only 12 uﬂw\.‘*“» oa-3010-1
04-3601 C | Same as above carded (1pair with nut & washer) 6 3
04-3602-1 = B ' 1/4 x 3-1/2” Brass screw only 12 A g
04-3603 C | Same as above carded (1pair with nut & washer) 6 Popeedt =

04-3610-1P i3
04-3610-1 | B | 1/4 x 2-1/2" Brass plated screw only 12 oasars @ @ T/ N
04-3610-1P. P | Same as above (1piece per poly bag) 12 SRR — . LI
04-3611 C | Same as above carded (1pair with nut & washer) 6
04-3612-1 B | 1/4 x 3-1/2” Brass plated screw only 12 04-3644-1 0436301
04-3613 C ' Same as above carded (1pair with nut & washer) 6 SRy 04-3632-1
04-3630P

TOILET BOLTS oo
04-3630-1 B ' 1/4 x 2-1/4” Brass bolt only 12
04-3630P P | 1 Pair bolt with speed nut, steel washer & nut 144
04-3631 C  Same as above carded 6
04-3632-1 1/4 x 3-1/2” Brass bolt only 12

B
04-3633 C | 1 Pair bolt with speed nut, steel washer & nut 6

04-3634-1 = B | 1/4 x 2-1/2” Portland bolt only 12
04-3634-1P. P | Same as above (Poly Bag) 12
04-3635 C | Same as above carded (1 Pair w/nut & washer) 6

C

04-3637 Code brass closet bolt set (1 pair 1/4 x 2-1/4” 6

04-3634-1

brass bolts with stainless steel washers, 1/4” 04-3634-1P
acorn nuts and brass hex nuts) i 043635
04-3639 C | Brass closet bolt set with round bolt caps 6 ]
o~ ) - . @
04-3644-1 B | 5/16 x 2-1/4” Brass bolt only 12 @@
04-3645 C | 5/16 x 2-1/4” Heavy duty brass bolt set (Carded) 6 @@ =
04-3640-1 | B | 1/4 x 2-1/4” Brass plated bolt only 12 043037
04-3641 C | Same as above carded (1 pair w/nut & washer 6
04-3642-1 = B | 1/4 x 3-1/4” Brass plated bolt only 12 o400t P
04-3643 C | Same as above carded (1 pair w/nut & washer) 6 WS
04-3651 C | Brass closet bolts & screws (Combo Pack) 6 .
04-3653 C | Brass plated closet bolts & screws (Combo Pack) 6 ¥ I-" '
- L 04-3647
04-3647 C | 1/4x 2-1/4 Brass E-Z Snap Bolt Set 6 f} .,f':r"\. 04-3649
04-3649 C | 5/16 x 2-1/4 Brass E-Z Snap Bolt Set 6 ;:’ LS

11/12/03

§;, TOILET REPAIR 05



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

@nmmm»\\»m\»\\\m»mm

04-3670-1
04-3674-1
04-3676-1
04-3671
04-3675

04-3677

ik
Qﬂ@

04-3679

04-3811

® O

=V

04-3818 04-3826

4-3824 .
04-3822 g 4_222 " 04-3826P 04-3820
04-3822-1 04.3824P 04-3826-1
04-3826-1 043895 04-3830

04-3836

04-3832
04-3832P
04-3834

o

04-3840

04-3838
04-3842
04-3842P

TANK TO BOWL BOLTS

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o,

QTy.

TANK TO BOWL BOLTS & SETS

04-3670-1 © B | 5/16 x 3" Brass CC bolt only 12
04-3671 C | Same as above carded (1 pair w/nuts & washers) 6
04-3670P = P | Same as above carded (Poly bag) 6
04-3673 C  Same as above carded 3 pc w/nuts & washers 6
(For Norris and Mansfield)

04-3674-1 © B | 3/8 x 3-1/8” Brass heavy duty CC bolt only 12
04-3675 C | Same as above carded (1 pair bolt set) 6
04-3676-1 = B | 5/16 x 2-1/8” Brass CC bolt only 12
04-3677 C | Kohler 3 pc CC bolt set w/double bev washers 6
04-3811 C | Adjustable tank to bowl bolts 6
04-3679 C | Amer Std screw, lug, grommet set for 6
BOLT PARTS

04-3820 B | 5/16 Steel wing nut 12
04-3822 B | 5/16 Steel hex nut 12
04-3822-1 © B | 1/4 Brass hex nut 12
04-3828 B | 5/16 Brass hex nut 12
04-3818 B | 3/8 Brass hex nut 12
04-3824 B | 5/16 Rubber washer 12
04-3824P = P | Same as above (2 in poly bag) 12
04-3825 C | Same as above (4 pc on card) 6
04-3824-1 = B = 3/8 Rubber washer 12
04-3826 B | 5/16 Steel washer 12
04-3826P = P | Same as above (1 in poly bag) 12
04-3826-1 = B = 3/8 Brass washer 12
04-3830 B ' Round stainless steel washer 12
04-3832 B | Oval steel washer 12
04-3832P = P | Same as above (1 in poly bag) 12
04-3834 B | Oval Stainless steel washer 12
04-3836 B | Round brass CC bolt washer 12
04-3838 B | 5/16 Open end nut 12
04-3840 B | 1/4” Closed end nut 12
04-3842 B | 1/4” Open end nut 12
04-3842P = P | Same as above (1 in poly bag) 12
04-3844 B | 1/4” Speed nut 12
04-3850 P ! Kohler double bev washers (9 pc set poly bag) 12

09/22/05

WA\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

TANK TO BOWL BOLTS g :gx;’;ED
CONTINUED P = POLY BAG
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION on.

QTY.

TANK TO BOWL BOLTS SETS WITH GASKET

04-3801 C | CC Bolt set with W-208 gasket 6

04-3805 C | CC Bolt set with W-210 recessed gasket 6

04-3807 C | CC Bolt set with W-210 recessed gasket 6
with all brass nuts and washers

04-3806P @ C = Same as above * Poly bag 12

04-3791 C  Kohler Tri-Angle gasket with 3 brass bolts 6
and nuts « 3 Rubber washers

04-3809 C | Norris / Mansfield 3 Bolt set with W-210 gasket 6

04-3813 C | Kohler 3 Bolt set with double beveled 6
washers and W-209 gasket

04-3815 C | Eljer CC Bolt set with gasket 6

04-3817 C | Eljer Tank to Bowl set with ears ¢ Brass nuts 6 04-3815
and washers

04-3803 C | Gerber CC Bolt set ¢ Brass nuts and washer 6
with gasket

ITEM NO. PACK DESCRIPTION CTN.

QTY.

AS738756-0070A C American Standard « Champion

10/07/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO §

Tank to Bowl Kit

AS738756-0070A

TOILET REPAIR  0+17



TOILET REPAIR

@ - CARDED TANK TO BOWL BOLTS
P = POLY BAG
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION CTN.

QTY.

@ @ 04-3910 | B | Round white plastic 12
04-3911 C | Same as above carded 6
04-3910 . .
oo 04-3912 B | Oval white plastic 12

04-3913 C | Same as above carded 6

é %g % 04-3915 C | Round bone plastic 6

04-3912
04-3913

TOILET SETTING REPAIR

04-3900 B | Toilet repair base plate 6
04-3949 C | Toilet shim set 6
33-3700 B | Spanner flange 20
04-3949 33-3701 C  Same as above carded 6
33-3736 B | Closet split ring replacement flange 12
p. - =2 33-3738 | B | Pasco Quick Ring 12
» 4
: / 33-3740 B | Stack & Seal Plate: Stack & caulk as many as 1
33.3700 you need together to correct height problems.
£ O 33-3701
33-3736 33-3742 B | Extend - O - Collar: Gooey ring mounts to 6
bottom of toilet. Reconciles floor heights to
toilet base
33-3740 33.3738 TOILET INSTALLATION KIT
04-4062P | P | Toilet installation kit (Sold by carton only) 24
e - ©F |
5 % 33-3742
04-4062P
! 11/25/07
418  TOILET REPAIR $§ L\sco LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

TOILET PARTS B = BULK
C = CARDED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
BOWL WAX ﬁ
04-3300 B | Straight flange only 4” 24 \ 1
04-3302 B | #3 Urethane core 3” or 4” 24 043300
04-3314 B | Extra thick Urethane core with bolts 12 )
04-3304 B | #10 Extra thick 3" or 4” 24 043302
04-3306 B | #1 Wax with brass bolts 3” or 4” 24 thru
04-3310 B | #1 Wax with tapper flange 3” or 4” 24 043310
04-3320 = B | Bowl wax ring only 48 @
04-3322 B | Extra thick ring only (Urethane Insert) 24
04-3324 B ' #6 2’ Urinal wax 24 04-3320

043304 @
04-3330

BOWL WAX CUSHIONS 043304
04-3326 B = G-16 5-3/8”" x 3-1/2” x 3/4” Round 12
04-3328 B | G-15W 6-3/4" x 3-1/2” x 9/16” Flat 12
04-3330 B = G-16W 6-3/4" x 3-1/2” x 3/4” Flat 12 043326 s
04-3332 B = G-17 5-3/8”" x 3-1/2” x 1” Round 12 04-3332
04-3334 B | G-184-3/8" x 2-7/8” x 1/2” Urinal 12
04-3340 B | Wax Free Toilet Seal 20

04-3340

CLOSET RINGS

33-3605 | B | 4 x 2 Instant set closet ring 1 359609 @
33-3615 B | 4 x 4 Instant set closet ring 1 —
33-3705 B | 4 x2 Closet ring 1
33-3715 | B | 4 x4 Closet ring 1 bopdb
33-3725 B 4 x 6 Closet ring 1 33-3725
33-3730 B | 4” Brass lead connection ring 1
33-3732 B | 4” Brass lead deep ring 1 o -
33-3750 B | 4 x 2 Quick & Easy rubber grommet seal 1 33-3730 .Q—/»,
33-3752 B | 4 x4 Quick & Easy rubber grommet seal 1 333732 ]
33-3805 | B | 4 x 2 Offset closet ring 1 S
33-3815 B 4 x 4 Offset closet ring 1 pepiea:
33-3746 B | 4” Push & Shuv closet flange fits inside 4” 1
PVC, ABS, and C.I. pipe
33-3748 B | 4” Compression street closet flange 1
33-3805
33-3815
33-3746
33-3748
03/08/07 2
LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC. LASCO =}»—i TOILET REPAIR 04-19




TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

dife

Nﬂgﬂ

04-4154

04-4172

S “ﬁ"?
&
04-4100 L |

04-4102 =

04-4170

04-4030
04-4032

04-4164

04-4165 04-4040

04-4042

04-4036

3

e
04-4022 & P
| 04-4022C
88 04-4022CS
® 04-4022LS

04-4050
04-4052

04-4024

i

04-2254

04-2250 04-2256

04-1860
04-1862
04-1864

04-2258

04-1890

04-20

TOILET REPAIR

BALLCOCKS

ITEM NO.

PACK

DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.  Pack

CTN.
QTy.

AMERICAN STANDARD

04-4190 B ' Vent-A-Way 47135-07

04-4192 B ' LessVent-A-Way  47136-07

BRIGGS / CASE

04-4154 B @ Case #50

04-4158 B @ Case 62-8 Old style 5164

04-4162 B @ Case 62-66 5163

04-4172 B | Briggs T79.B

DELTA / FILL-PRO

04-4070 B = Delta RPF95A

04-4100 B = Discontinue Use 04-4104

04-4102 B = Discontinue Use 04-4104

ELJER

04-4170 B | Silette with china shroud T79.E

04-4168 B | Silette Post 1979 T77.E

04-4166 B | 1B1X Style with diverte  495-0260

04-4166-1 | B | Diverter for above 495-0184

COAST FOUNDRY

04-4030 B = 10” Plastic anti-syphon 1B1

04-4032 B = 12" Plastic anti-syphon 1B1

04-4036 B | 9”to 13" Plastic anti-syphon (Adjustable)

04-4164 B = 1B1-X Fits many 1 piece toilets: Amer. Std.,
Briggs, Crane, Eljer, Kohler, Norris and U.R.

04-4165 C | Same as above carded

04-4040 B = 10” Half brass half plastic anti-syphon 1B

04-4042 B = 12" Half brass half plastic anti-syphon 1B

04-4050 B = 10” All brass anti-syphon 1B

04-4052 B = 12" All brass anti-syphon 1B

FLUIDMASTER PRODUCTS

04-4022
04-4022C
04-4022CS
04-4022LS

04-4024
04-2250
04-2250E
04-2254
04-2256
04-2258
04-1860
04-1862
04-1864
04-1890

0w ww

OO0O000O00O00O00O0Om

A/S Ballcock #400A
A/S Ballcock with flapper carded #400C
A/S Ballcock with flapper & tank lever #400CS
A/S Ballcock (Prevents refill of leaky ~ #400LS
tanks)

Leak detector

Flusher Fixer kit #555C
Epoxy ring only

Bulls Eye flapper #500
Bulls Eye super flapper #501
Bulls Eye adjustable flapper #502
White tank lever #680
Chrome tank lever #681
Polished brass tank lever #682
Replacement Seal #242

\lae)

_ A A

JEL N L (S §

20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

25
10
20
25

12
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
25

03/19/07

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK
BALLCOCKS B-BULK
CONTINUED
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
KORKY
04-4076 B | Ballcock #528C 12 //
04-4078 B | Ballcock with flapper #818C 12
04-4086 B  Ballcock repair kit #818C 10 g:jg;g 04-4086
04-4088 B For Toto #528T 5 04-4088

KOHLER - Reto-Fit Kits

04-9162 B = 84499 Kit « Ballcock & Flush Valve 1
Flush valve has brass lugs for round hole
tanks ¢ Includes gaskets to convert to the
new triangle hole tanks manufactured after 04-9162
1993 04-9168
04-9168 B = Same as above * Genuine Flush Valve 1
» With replacement ballcock
04-9170 B = Replacement Ballcock with new style flush 1
valve ¢« With molded in grommets for triangle
hole tanks manufactured after 1993

04-9163 C | Replacement ballcock only with diverter 6 -
04-9162B | B | Same as above * Boxed 12 04-9163

04-9162B

KOHLER * OTHER BALLCOCKS

04-9160 B | 30668 For Pompton K-9242 1
04-9164 B | 1007488 For Rialto old #84679 1
04-9166 B | 75422 Fluidmaster « Long Shank 1
MANSFIELD
04-4000 B 10" 07 Ballcock 20
04-4002 B | 11-1/2” 07 Ballcock 20
04-4004 B | 12-1/2” 07 Ballcock 20
04-4010 B = Regular 09 Ballcock 20
UNIVERSAL RUNDLE 04-4010
04-4174 B | 12-1/2 190 Ballcock 1
04-4176 B 127 191 Ballcock 1
04-4178 B | Diverter P-197 1

-

i

-

04-4174 04-4178

04-4176

04/25/07

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

TOILET REPAIR _ 0+




TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK BALLCOCKS
C = CARDED
et CONTINUED
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
MAGNUS/LASCO BALLCOCKS
aoas 04-4045 | C | 8-1/2” Anti-syphon Ballcock » Hoover Style 6
04-4027 04-4033 C 10" Anti-syphon Ballcock * Snap On Cap 6
04-4027 C 12" Anti-syphon Ballcock * Snap On Cap 6
04-4039 C | 9”to 13” Adjustable Ballcock * 3 Screw 6
04-4053 04-4011 04-4053 C 12’ Brass anti-syphon Ballcock 6
04-4011 C | Solid Brass Ballcock 6
04-4104 C | Mini Pilot Valve 6
04-4026 B | Adjustable Fill Valve In Box 24
04-4026 =—
0% MAGNUS/LASCO BALLCOCKS KITS
04-4047 C | 8-1/2” Ballcock with flapper and float 6
04-4030P | P = 10" Ballcock with flapper and float 12
04-4031 C | Same as above carded 6
04-4029 C | 12" Ballcock with flapper and float 6
e MAGNUS/LASCO BALLCOCK KITS
04-4031
04-4029 04-4041 C | 9" to 13" Adjustable with flapper and float 4
04-4059 C  Adjustable Fill Valve * 8" to 13” 4
@ with Lifetime Flapper
0 p— @ 04-7301 C | Plunger & Seal for 3 Screw Ballcocks 6
047303 047305 = 04-4039 « 04-4041 + 04-9163
04-7305 C | Top Assembly for 3 Screw Ballcocks 6
04-7303 C | Plunger & Seal for Snap-On Ballcocks 6
04-4031 + 04-4033 » 04-4031 » 04-4029
. 04-7307 C  Top Assembly for Snap-On Ballcocks 6
h!‘" 04-7309 C | Repair Kit for Valve 04-4026 + 04-4059 6
~~ ‘j 04-7311 C | Repair Kit for Valve 04-9163 Kohler Retrofit 6
il FLUSH VALVES
w,'[" kS SLOAN
=L - 04-9100 B = 1-1/2” Closet #110 1
04-9110 B = 3/4” Urinal #186-11 1
04.910 i 04-9130 B « 1-1/4” Flush #180 1
04-9136 833]28 04-9136 B = Uppercut Closet « Dual Flush Down ¢ 1
£ 1.6 GPF « Up 1.0 GPF
ZURN
04-9050 B | Closet Flush 1
04-9052 B | Urinal Flush 1
D 08/08/08
0422 TOILET REPAIR 8 LA\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

BALLCOCK REPAIR KITS B = BULK
C = CARDED
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION em. — —
S &
AMERICAN STANDARD %
4-722.
04-7221 C | Seat, seal, and 0-ring kit 6 047291 047225 04.7227
04-7223 C | Brass plunger assembly 6 —
04-7225 C | Nylon plunger assembly 6
04-7227 C | Nylon plunger and seal 6 @
04-7229 C | Seal and 0-ring 6 ~ [ w21
04-7231 C | Flush valve repair kit 6 ° | —] %
04-7233 C ' Nylon plunger seal and seat 6 04722 047231
04-7235 C | Brass plunger assembly 6 047233
04-7235P | C | Plastic plunger assembly 6 | =)
04-7237 C | Plunger repair kit 6
04-7239 C | 11372 Repair kit 6 ° @-%ﬁ
04-7241 C | Complete ballcock repair kit 6
04-7243 C | AJ/S Repair kit 47243-07 6 D 04-7239
04-7245 C 781014 Diaphram for Yellow Ballcock 6 IR 04-7237
02-2980 B Cup leather W-43 12 . o ( :)
02-2982 B | Cup rubber W-42 12 < v | @ o
02-2870 B | Rubber seal W-13 12 - ‘g i 02:2960  02:2670 021578
02-1578 B | Plunger 0-ring 12 o g )
-]
X-48 B | 12002-07 Rubber seat 12 047241 o H}HE’
X-312 B | 1663-07 Monel seat 12
X-412 B = 1852-07 Nylon seat 12
X-400 B | 73002-07 Nylon seat 12 (=
X-209 B | 73002-07 Brass seat 12 \%
BRIGGS / CASE
04-7203 04-7205
04-7201 C | #50 Ballcock repair kit 6 o
04-7203 C | #62 Ballcock seat and washer kit 6
04-7205 | C | Vent ball repair kit 6 = [01
04-7207 C  #62 Ballcock complete repair kit 6 04-7201 —
04-7211 C | #50 Plunger assembly 6 -
04-7213 C | #62 Plunger assembly 6 @ O 7/
02-2984 B | 32-50 Cup washer 12 04-7211 04-7213
02-2986 | B | 47-50 Seat washer 12 E O
02-2988 = B | 62-12A Cup washer 12 ® @
e = "/ m
X-401 B 48-50 Nylon seat 12 04-7207 02-2984 02-2986
X-203 B | 48-50 Brass seat 12
X-402 B = 62-39 Nylon seat 12
X-205 B | 62-39 Brass seat 12 @ %
02-2988 oo K02

11/12/03

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. LASCO TOILET REPAIR 0423



TOILET REPAIR

BALLCOCK REPAIR KITS

B = BULK
C = CARDED
C = CARDED CONTINUED
ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o

o COAST / MASTER

—T 04-7185 C | 1B1 Plunger assembly 6
04-7185 04-7193 04-7161 04-7193 C | 1B1 Top assembly 6
04-7161 C | 1B1 Top and plunger assembly 6
04-7181 C | 1B1 Top assembly with female thread outlet 6
@ & 04-7195 | C | 1B1 Spider top only 6
e 04-7195 04-7187 04-7187 C | 1B Brass plunger assembly 6
04-7183 C | 1B1X Plunger assembly 6
B 04-7175 C | 1B1X Top assembly 6
(== 04-7177 C | Mark Il Plunger assembly 6
T g 04-7179 C | Mark Il Top assembly 6
oarirr 04-7189 C | Mark Il Plunger assembly 6
04-7197 C | Mark Il Top assembly 6
04-7163 C | Mark Il Top and plunger assembly 6
O $ 04-7191 C | Mark Il Top and plunger assembly w/ plasticarm 6
04-7151 C | Mark IV Plunger assembly 6
04-7175 04-7189 04-7153 C | Mark IV Top assembly 6
04-7122 B | Plastic refill tube with fitting 12
04-7125 C | Same as above carded 6
02-2860 C = W-8 Ballcock washer 12
— 04-7191 02-2860P = P | Same as above poly bag 12
04-7163
an COLDWATER
m@ 04-7085 C | Ballcock repair kit 6
82:;152 02-2860P CRANE
% 04-7087 C | Ballcock repair kit 6
(S
0 ELJER
04-7087 04-7091 C | Plunger assembly 6
DELTA / FILL-PRO
04-7199 C | 1150 Ballcock repair kit 6
e o FLUIDMASTER
04-7171 C | Ballcock seal kit 6
& 04-7169 C | Old #400 repair kit 6
04-7173 C  Top assembly 6
47173 04-7173N | C | NEW Top assembly #385 6
04-7165 C | Refill tube assembly 6
04-7167 C | U.R. Refill tube assembly 6
181
@Iél HOOVER / AMERLINE
04-7217 C | Plunger repair assembly 6
04-7217 04.7219 04-7219N 04-7219 C | Ballcock top assembly (Old Style) 6
04-7219N | C | Ballcock top assembly (New Style) 6
D 12/17/08
0424  TOILET REPAIR 8 LA\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

BALLCOCK REPAIR KITS

CONTINUED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
INDIANA BRASS
04-7095 C 77 and 79E Series plunger assembly 6
04-7255 C | 79 Series plunger assembly 6
KOHLER
04-7071 C  New Style washer, seal and seat kit 6
04-7073 C | New Style plunger, seal and seat kit 6
04-7075 C | K9255 Brass plunger assembly 6
04-7077 C | K9255 Plunger, seal and seat kit 6
04-7079 C  K9252 Complete repair kit 6
04-7081 C  Old Style washer, seal and seat kit 6
04-7083 C | New Style complete kit with check plunger 6
04-7251 C | Old Style nylon plunger assembly 6
04-7253 C | K9240 Brass plunger only 6
04-7311 C | 84499 Ballcock repair kit 6
MANSFIELD
04-7003 C | #03, 09 and Q16 Seat, seal and thumb screw kit 6
04-7005 C | Cap only for 08 ballcock 6
04-7007 C | 08 Ballcock repair kit 6
04-7011 C 07 Ballcock repair kit 6
04-7013 C 12 Ballcock repair kit 6
UNIVERSAL RUNDLE
04-7249 C | #192 Brass plunger and seal kit 6

BALLCOCK WASHERS AND PARTS

02-1890 B | Amer Std 233-17 plunger washer 12
02-2812 B = W-36 Split leather 15/32 x 3/4 12
02-2812P @ P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-2820 B | W-27 Ballcock repair parts kit 24
02-2840 B = W-1A7/16 x 1/8 Solid ballcock washer 12
02-2844 B = W-11/2x1/8 Solid ballcock washer 12
02-2844P @ B | Same as above poly bag 12
02-2846 B = W-1C 17/32 x 1/8 Solid ballcock washer 12
02-2848 B  W-29/16 x 1/8 Solid ballcock washer 12
02-2850 B @ W-35/8 x 1/8 Solid ballcock washer 12
02-2860 B = W-8 33/64 x 9/64 For Coast 12
02-2860P @ P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-2866 B = W-111/2 x 3/16 For Mansfield 12
02-2866P @ P | Same as above poly bag 12
02-2868 B = W-12 31/64 x 1/8 For Scovill 12
02-2870 B = W-13 American Standard 73070-07 12
02-2870P @ P | Same as above poly bag 12

12/22/08

LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC.

LASCO g

B = BULK
C = CARDED
P = POLY BAG

E il

04-7255

25 |

04-7073

o]

04-7071 04-7075

O § O
O £ ¥Q
= 3 S <
04-7077 04-7079 04-7081
0® L&
) o
°
04-7311 04-7083 04-7251 04-7253
g 04-7005
04-7003 04-7007
<> —
a<» ]

04-7249

Q

02-2812
02-2812P

04-7011 04-7013

02-1890

02-2820

02-2840
thru
02-2868

O

02-2870
02-2870P

04-25

TOILET REPAIR



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK BALLCOCK WASHERS AND PARTS
C = CARDED
C = CARDED CONTINUED
ITEM NO.  pack DESCRIPTION o
@ SHANK WASHERS
\, 02-2880 B | W-30 Ballcock shank washer 12
02-2680 N 02-2880P P ' Same as above poly bag 12
02-2881 02-2882 02-2881 C  Same as above carded 6
02-2683 02-2882 B | Flat B/C washer * Fluidmaster Style 12
02-2883 C  Same as above carded 6

O 0 &§&
02-2888 02-2906 02-2980 02-2982 BAL LC OC K WAS H E RS

thru thru

oy o 022918 02-2888 B | W-18 7/16 x 1/8 Coast Magic 12
02-2888P P ' Same as above poly bag 12
02-2900 B W-19 17/32 x 1/8 Eljer 12
‘ O 022904 | B |W-219/16x 1/8 x 1/8 12
02-2088 CRF12975 02-2904P P | Same as above poly bag 12
022984 02-1506 02-2908 B W-2327/32 x 5/16 x 1/8 12
02-2906 B | W-38 Rubber supply washer 12
O Q 02-2910 B | W-39 Cloth Inserted rubber supply washer 12
) 02-2918 B | W-37A Leather supply washer 12

02-1530 02-1550 IN68U 02-2850

BALLCOCK CUP WASHERS

02-2980 B  W-43 Amer Std Leather cup washer #1853 12

02-2982 B  W-42 Amer Std Rubber cup washer #1853 12

02-2984 B | Case cup washer 32-50 12

031840 02-2986 B | Case seat washer 47-50 12

03-1840P 03-1843 02-2988 B | Case cup washer 62-12A 12

> 031880 CRF-12975 B | Crane diaphragm 12
— \_/ 02-1506 B | Indiana upper plunger 0 Ring 12
@ 02-1530 B | Indiana lower plunger 0 Ring 12

ooz 02-1550 B | Indiana plunger cap 0 Ring 12
@ @ IN68U B | Indiana plunger cap 12

03-2007 @ 02-2850 B | Indiana plunger disc #68V 12

032011 [N79X B | Indiana rubber seal 12

IN97Y B | Indiana plunger seal 12

03-2008

BALLCOCK NUTS AND KITS

03-1840 B | Plastic 5/8 x 1/2 slip joint nut 12
03-1840P P | Same as above poly bag 12
03-1843 C Same as above carded w/cone and brass washer 6
03-1880 B | Brass plated 5/8 x 1/2 slip joint nut 12
03-1912 B ' Die Cast 5/8 Jam nut 12
03-2004 B | Plastic 5/8 Jam nut 12
03-2007 C Same as above carded with shank washer 6
03-2008 B | 2” Plastic jam nut 12
03-2011 C | Same as above carded with flush valve gasket 6
03-2028 B | 2” Brass jam nut 12
03-2029 C Same as above carded 6
03-1940 B | 2” Die Cast jam nut 12
03-1947 C Same as above carded w/Bev and fiber washer 6
03-1951 C | Same as above carded w/flanged spud washer 6
04-1900 B | Plastic tank lever nut 12
04-1902 B | Die Cast tank lever nut 12
11/12/03
0426  TOILET REPAIR f L\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

X-48 BALLCOCK X-404 BALLCOCK X-408 BALLCOCK X-420

= = = =

AMERICAN STANDARD KOHLER UNIVERSAL RUNDLE AMERICAN STANDARD
( RUBBER COATED ) (Nylon) (Brass) (Monel)

SIZE: 9/16 x 18 Thread No Thread SIZE: 13/32 x 24 Thread SIZE: 7/16 x 24 Thread
LENGTH: .300 inch OEM #: 22927 LENGTH: 1/2 inch LENGTH: 13/32 inch

OEM #: 12002-07 OEM #: A373 OEM #: Not Available

BALLCOCK X-412 BALLCOCK X-410 BALLCOCK X-415 -7:\H Ke{o]od @l (BRASS) X-209

(NYLON) X-400
(]
W o
A\

AMERICAN STANDARD INDIANA BRASS UNIVERSAL RUNDLE AMERICAN STANDARD
(Nylon) (Nylon) (Nylon) (Nylon)

SIZE: 7/16 x 24 Thread SIZE: 17/32 x 24 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 20 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 20 Thread
LENGTH: 13/32 inch LENGTH: 1/2 inch LENGTH: 21/32 inch LENGTH: 21/32 inch

OEM #: 1852-07 OEM #: 8152 OEM #: 73002-07 OEM #: 73002-07

X413 (BRASS) X-205 x207 x422

(NYLON) X-402

= =

AMERLINE CASE KOHLER MANSFIELD

(Nylon) #62 (Brass) (Nylon)

SIZE: 1/2 x 20 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 27 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 27 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 27 Thread

LENGTH: 27/32 inch LENGTH: 3/8 inch LENGTH: 1/2 inch LENGTH: 7/16 inch

OEM #: Not Available OEM #: 62-39 OEM #: 51254 OEM #: Not Available

S7.\HHefoled @ (BRASS) X-406 |[:7-\NHelolei ;@ (BRASS) X-203 | [:7:-\MKe{ole1¢ X-414 BALLCOCK X-403
(NYLON) X-407 (NYLON) X-401

! =

KOHLER CASE KOHLER CRANE

#50 (Nylon) (Brass)
SIZE: 1/2 x 27 Thread SIZE: 5/8 x 27 Thread SIZE: 1/2 x 27 Thread SIZE: 7/16 x 27 Thread
LENGTH: 19/32 inch LENGTH: 21/32 inch LENGTH: 1 inch LENGTH: 7/16 inch
OEM #: Not Available OEM #: 6-50 OEM #: 51419 OEM #: CRF-12974

11/12/03

LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC.

) TOILET REPAIR %2



TOILET REPAIR

B = BULK SLOAN®/ ZURN®
© = CARDED FLUSH-O-METER PARTS
ITEM NO.  pack DESCRIPTION om

INTERNAL PARTS KITS

@ 513301036 04-9041 C | Replacement Closet kit « 4.5 GPF 6

_ o 04-9040 B | Same as above ¢ Boxed 10

SL3301041 SL3301036 | B | A-36-A Genuine Sloan® Closet Kit » 4.5 GPH 1

—_— SL3301038 B | A-38-A Genuine Sloan® Closet Kit « 3.5 GPH 1

== 049040 SL3301041' B | A-41-A Genuine Sloan® Closet Kit *+ 1.6 GPH 1
04-9042

: ORI 04-9043 C  Replacement Urinal Kit + 1.5 GPF 6

e 04-9042 B | Same as above ¢ Boxed 10

04-9044 B = Replacement Closet / Urinal Kit » 3.5 GPH 10

04-9007 l@@iﬁ SL3301037 B | A-37-A Genuine Sloan® Urinal Kit * 1.5 GPF 1

SL3301044 B @ A-42-A Genuine Sloan® Urinal Kit » 1.0 GPF 1

HANDLE REPAIR

@ 04-9007 C  Replacement Handle Assembly 6
o301189 SL3302279 B = B-32-A Genuine Sloan® Handle Assembly 1
= 04-9009 C | Replacement Handle Kit 6
SL3302305 B @ B-50-A Genuine Sloan® Handle Repair Kit 1
o800 (e =3 2220 04-9011 C = Replacement Diaphragm Assembly 6
SL3301189 B | A-156-AA Genuine Sloan® Diaphragm Assembly 1
04-9015 C = Replacement Diaphragm Only 6
SL3301188 B | A-156-A Genuine Sloan® Diaphragm Only 1
SL3301058
04-9017 04-9017 C  Replacement Closet Tripper 6
e SL3301058 B | A-19-AC Genuine Sloan® Closet Tripper 1
04-9019 C = Replacement Urinal Tripper 6
SL3301059 B @ A-19-AU Genuine Sloan® Urinal Tripper1
SL0301172 B = A-72 Genuine Sloan® Chrome Cover 1
SL0301168 B = A-71 Genuine Sloan® Inside Plastic Cover 1
vy Y-
SL0301172 w
T
SL0301168 il =

* For complete list of parts see OEM parts section
Page 04-50 thru 04-53

11/12/03

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

SLOAN®/ ZURN® - - BULK
FLUSH-O-METER PARTS C = CARDED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
=
REPAIR KITS %
04-9013 C | Replacement vacuum breaker sleeve assy. 6 ﬁﬁ?ﬁm
SL3323192 B | Genuine Sloan® vacuum breaker sleeve assy. 1
04-9021 C | Replacement vacuum breaker 3/4” x 9” 6 Sﬂ%ﬁo%
assembly )
SL0323005 B | V-500-AA Genuine Sloan® 3/4” x 9” 1 -
vacuum breaker assembly .
SL323006 @ B | V-500-AA Genuine Sloan® 1-1/4” x 9” 1
SL0323007
vacuum breaker assembly SL0323006
04-9025
04-9025 C | Replacement vacuum breaker 1-1/2” x 9” 6
assembly
SL323007 @B  Same as above (Bulk) Genuine 1
T 7
04-9027 C | Replacement vacuum breaker tube nut only 6 “%/}’ ‘;’\%9
F = ¢
04-9031 C  Replacement 3/4” screw-driver stop repair kit 6 — “" o
SL3308856 B | Genuine Sloan® 3/4” screw-driver stop repair kit 1 @ g
. Lo SL3308856 04-9001
04-9033 C | Replacement 1” screw-driver stop repair kit 6 SL3308853 833882
SL3308853 B | Genuine Sloan® 1” screw-driver stop repair kit 1 82282; 04-8999
04-9001 C | Replacement complete urinal repair kit 6
04-9003 C | Replacement complete closet repair kit 6
04-9005 C | Replacement complete water saver repair kit 6
04-8999 C | Universal Kit for All Urinal/Closets ¢ All flow rates 6
= 40413 04-9427
SL100100 SL100500
FLUSHMATE PARTS
04-9413 C | Complete upper and lower water supply 1
for 501 series
SL100100 B = Same as above (Bulk) Genuine 1
04-9427 C | Cartridge assembly for 500, 501 and 503 series 1
SL100500 B ' Same as above (Bulk) Genuine 1 o
SL100502 B  Upper supply for 501 series 1 e | -, R
SL100504-K ' B | Lower supply & hose for 501 (Straight Series) 1 UL ! Il '" !
SL100505 | B | Upper supply for 503 series 1 SL100504-K
SL100504 B ' Lower supply & hose for 503 (Angle Series) 1

s

SL100505

SL100504

501 Series 503 Series
10/21/08

@ TOILET REPAIR 022




TOILET REPAIR

B =BULK TOILET PARTS

C = CARDED

ITEM NO.  Pack DESCRIPTION o
@ — PLASTIC TANK LID
14-1010 N 14-1010 B = Replaces all broken tank lids 6
lr 23 x 8-7/8

PLASTIC TOILET TANK (IMPACTO II)
42-0400 42-0400 B = Fit All replacement tank (Fits most toilets) 6

TOILET TANK LINER
04-2000 B Toilet tank liner 12

04-2000

TOILET SEAT HINGE

ﬁ 14-1021 14-1021 C | White plastic seat hinge 6
14-1039 C | Top mount seat hinge set 6
ok 14-1051 C  Chrome plated brass seat hinge set 6

y | 14-1053 C  Polished brass seat hinge set 6

101 14-1060 B | Plastic seat hinge nut 12

14-1053 14-1061 C  3/8 Carded nuts with washers (1 pair) 6

14-1065 C  7/16 Carded nuts only (1 Pair) 6

02-1755 C Flat seat hinge washer (1 Pair) 6

14-1063 C | 3/8 x 2-1/4 Bolts with nuts & washers (1 pair) 6

14-1067 C | 7/16 x 2-1/8 Bolts with nuts & washers (1 pair) 6

14-1069 C  Polished brass bolt set for Oak Seats (1 pair) 6

14-1081 C | Toilet Seat Stabilizers * Takes the Wobble Out 6

(1 pair)

141069 02-3240 B = B-36 Rubber bumpers set with screws 24

02-3241 C | Same as above carded 6
02-3252 | B | B-34 Rubber bumpers 2-1/4 x 7/16 x 1/2 100
= 1:‘9_;0 02-3254 B = B-38 Rubber bumpers 2-1/4 x 7/16 x 7/8 100
— 02-3270 B | 3/4” Round white screw bumper 100
141081 85252? 02-3271 C | Same as above carded (4 in snap) 6
02-3272 B 17 Round white screw bumper 100

02-3273 C | Same as above carded (4 in snap) 6
(° ) @ 02-3282 | B | 1/2” Round white tack bumper 100
02.3252 ‘ 02-3283 C = Same as above carded (4 in snap) 6
02-3254 02t-gr2u70 02-3284 B | 5/8” Round white tack bumper 100
02-3273 02-3285 C = Same as above carded (4 in snap) 6
02-3286 B | 3/4” Round white tack bumper 100

@ @ 02-3287 C | Same as above carded (4 in snap) 6
02-3300 B | 3/4” Round plastic snap-in bumper 100

02-3282 02-3300 02-3306 02-3301 C | Same as above carded (2 in snap) 6
023087 02:3301 02-3307 02-3306 B = 3/4” x 1-3/16” Oval bumper 100
02-3307 C | Same as above carded (2 in snap) 6

C | 3/4” Round & 1-3/16” oval kit (2 of each in snap) 6

@ 02-3309

02-3309

02/28/07

WA\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

0430 TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR

AMERICAN-STANDARD

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

OLD STYLE L
PLUNGER . o
ASSEMBLY * .
USE v
04-7235 oo
6 1
g -GA 3
6@ 7
- —8
I 9
5. g B 10
\o,- &
C3 A Y
e h ‘\-‘

\

\7@‘.

®

RS
00 Ocnts QummmG ——— ¢"

@

TOILET TANK WATER CONTROL

tem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description |
1 782-27 Float Rod
2 558-07 Thumb Screw
3 10740-07 Lever Sub-Assembly
4 10557-17 Disc. Use 557-17
5 10765-07 Volume Regulator
6 04-7235 8339-07 Plunger Assembly
7 02-2980 1853-07 Cup taather
D2-2982 Cup Rubber
8 D2-189¢ 233-17 Plunger Washer
9 X8-5860 190-07 Brass Scraw
10 X-312 1663-07 Monel Seat
X-412 1B52-07 Nylon Seat
11 25672-07 | Cap
12 1888-07 Washer Use B66-27
13 33542-07 | Seat
14 25670-07 Float
19 113-07 Washer
21 64705-07 Washer
21A 64706-07 | Packing Sea!
22 64704-07 | Brass Washer
23 12004-07 | Valve Stem Assemnbly
24 X-48 12002-07 | Seat
25 12248-07 | Screen
26 12007-07 | Gasket
27 12268-07 | Phug
CARDED KITS
04-7235 Plunger Assembly Brass
04-7235P Plunger Assembly Nylon
04-7237 Plunger Repair Includes
Rems 7.8, & 9
04-7241 Complete Repair Kit
Inciudes terns 2,3,11,14,
21,23242526,2728,829
04-415Q Complete Vent-A-Way
Ballcock 47135-07

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO,, INC. WASCO

g TOILET REPAIR %3




TOILET REPAIR

AMERICAN-STANDARD OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS
1
AMERICAN STANDARD 172As
Hem Lasco
|_No. | PartNo. | OEM Description |
1 73255-05 | Screw
2 | xs-s03 73016-05 | Nu
3 XS-558 73017-05 | Screw
4 73018-09 | Pivot Arm
5 73014-07 | Float Rod 11"
6 | 04-7185 73022-07 | Refile Tube 7"
8 73027-07 | Tube Clip
Use 72989-07
g 73026-07 | Tube Guide
11 73071-07 | Cap & Plunger Assambly
12 | 02-2870 73070-07 | Seal
13 | X-400 73002-07 | Nylon Seat
X-209 Brass Seat
14 73018-07 | Pivot Pin
15 | 02-1578 O-Ring
CARDED KITS
04-7221 1 Ea#12,13,15
04-7223 #11 Brass
04-7225 #11 Nylon
04-7227 #1512
04-7229 #12&15
04-7233 #11,12,13
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

032 TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

1 Jﬂ&

——2 AMERICAN STANDARD 3140 BALLCOCK
Hem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 04-7239 11372 Plunger Assembly
2 02-1600 Cap Seal

VENTILATED TOILET TANK COMPONENTS
Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description
1 33633-07 | Back Flow Preventer
2 33334-07 Screw
3 33409-07 Paddie Lever
4 33420-07 | Rubber Seal
5 33490-07 | Ventilator For Luxor
i o am 5A 33492-07 | Ventiator For Norwall
! 33488-07 | Ventilator For Compact/
Glenwail
6 33457-07 | Vacuum Tube
r 4 33252-07 | Male Elbow
8 33496-07 Rubber Seal
8A 33455-07 Rubber Seal
9 47054-07 | Discharge Tube
0 33501-07 | Mounting Elbow

\\\
| N

|
/
1

, /
@

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

ﬁ TOILET REPAIR 033



OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

#3 FLUSH VALVE
Item Lasco
| No. | Part No. OEM Description |
1 15-37 Leather Seat Washer

REPLACE COMPLETE UNIT WITH 04-2234 47087-07

NEW FLUSH VALVE
Item Lasco

No. Part No. OEM iption
1 04-2232 47107-07 | N/S #4 Plastic Base

N3 055 FLUSH VALVE

item Lasco

No. Part No. OEM D tion

1 73058-07 | Grommet
2 73059-07 | Stop
a 73069-07 | Seal
4 02-3128 1039-07 Gasket
—3 5 03-2028 73217-07 | Lock Nut
CARDED KITS
04-7231 Flush Valve Repair

e_ 4 items 12,3

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

043¢ TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

t L\sco LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

#4 FLUSH VALVE 3158.015
Item Lasco
No. | PariNo. | OEM |  Description
1 04-2247 8321-07 Flush Valve Chain Assembiy
2 04-2211% 8162-07 Actuating Unit tems 1-8
3 73382-07 | Screw For Seat Disc
4 04-1603-1 | 73383-07 | Screw-On Seat Disc Bulk
04-1603 Same Carded
: 5 737-27 Leg Support Screw
g 4 6 732.37 Nut
{ a» e 2 723 a7 Corew
e . 8 722-27 Support Leg
N ] 729-27 Flat Head Screw
gl W W 10 33199-07 | Seat
o, —t 11 715-27 Seal
S — 0 12 727-27 Fastening Lug
i 13 726-27 Balt Hole Seal
L s —11
. 12 CARDED KITS
B g 3 04-2249 Leg Support Kit Parts 5-8
04-2247 Flush Valve Chain Assembly
04-2211 Actuating Unit
04-1603 Screw-On Seat Disc
#5 FLUSH VALVE 3158.078 & 3154.010
Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM tion
W, 1 1 04-2247 8321-07 Flush Vaive Chain Assembly
X 2 2 04-2201 73380-07 | Actuating Unit items 1-3
i 3 04-1601-1 | 33643-07 | Snap-On Seat Disc Bulk
1 04-1601 Same Carded
04-2240 47089-07 | A5 Complete Unit Shont
> 04-2242 47002-07 | #5 Complete Unit Tall
/
3__. / CARDED KITS
04-2247 Fhush Valve Chain
04-220M Actuating Unit
i-2 04-1601 Snap-On Seat Disc
3
-9 #6 FLUSH VALVE 3159.019
5—] ]l I Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description
P
04-2247 8321-07 Flush Vaive Chain Assembly

[
ﬂl
2

73382-07 Disc Scraw
04-1603-1 73383-07 | Screw-On Seat Disc Buik

P 04-1603 Same Carded
L 4 04-2201 73380-07 #6 Actuating Unit
v 5 XS-571 33333-07 | Screws 1%x8-32
i g 33410-07 | Seal
W l 7 33412-07 Compression Plate
l ) B 04-2244 47049-07 #6 Complete Unit
=/
e CARDED KITS
s— D 04-2247 Fiush Valve Chain Assembly
04-1603 Screw-0On Seat Disc
7 — k. 04-2201 #6 Actuating Unit

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

ﬁ TOILET REPAIR 05



TOILET REPAIR

E BALLCOCK

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

#50 BALLCOCK KITS

Model No. 5121 {SP-21)

N¢ 52 Banrcocs Booy Paris

1 46.50 Piunger. 2 pigces. New
Siyie, Coriplete 1 48-30 Nylon
Seat 1 Cross Lever. Comprete.
Parts 16A. 'AB. 16C. 16D-50 1
27-50 Fioat Rod. 2 26-50 ThumD
Screws

Model No. 5122 {SP-22)

No 50 Stop Assemtly Regasr
Par!s

1 40-50 Stop Spingie. 1 41-50
Packing Nut. 2 42.50 Packing
washers 1 43-50 Upper Skirt. 1
43A-50 Lower Skirt. 1 44-50 Skirt
Spacer

Model No. 5123 (§P-23)

Nz "5C Bailcocx Regulator Re-
pair Parts

1 4-50 Regulator Body. 1 39-50
Urson Nut. 1 28-50 Umion Tail-
prece. 1 37-50 Union Gasket. 1
Assembly Agjustable Regulater
—12-50 Regulator 12A.50 O’
Ring 12B-50 Washer 12C-5C
Screw

Model No. 5124 (5P-24)

No. 50 Bailcock Vent Assembly
Repair Paris

* 17-50 Vent Cap. 1 28-50 Vent
Cap Washer. 2 34-50 Vent Cap
Screws, 1 20-50 Vent Baill Sea:
Washer, 1 29-50 Vent Ball

Model No. 5125 (SP-25)

No 350 Balicock Rim Vave Re-
pair Parts

T 16-50 R~ yave ' 5.50 Rim
valve Cap 1 Assembly Pars 7,
8-50 Cornecting Wire ana Rim
Valve Lever., ' 9-52 Rim Vaive
Screw

Model No. 5126 (SP-28)

No 50 Baiicock Miscellaneocus
Repar Farts

1 24-50 Hush Tube. 1 20-50 Ven*
Ball Sea: Washer. 1 25-50 Vent
Bal. 1 28-50 Vent Cap Washe-,
2 34-50 Vent Cap Screws. 1
48-50 Nylon Seat, 1 47-50 Seat
Washer, 1 32-50 Cup Washer

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

0436 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




CASE BALLCOCK

TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

\

44 43 42 40 41 3513 6A 3 25 16A 16-:‘./160168
: 7 >

27

25-50  Plunger

44-50° Phinger Extersion

27-80 Float Rod
28-50 Thump Screw

23-50 Rim Connection Wasner
{Replaces Part 25-50 below) .
3-50 SeatWasher Cup-Obsciete  22-30 Rim Connaction Wasne

50 Seat-Obsoiate

{Repisced Dy 48-50)

42-50 Packing Washer
41.50 Pacxing Nut
40-50 Stop Spindie
42-30 Packing Washer
43-50 Upper Skint
44-50 Sairt Spacer
43A-30 LowerSkin
45-50 Stop Boay

13-50 Body
1-80 Riser TubDe
14-80 Shanx
18-50 Snhanx Wasner
18-50 LocknJt
31-50 Couphng Nut Washer

30-50 Couphng Nut

21-%0 Aim Connection Bolt
12C-50 Aegulator Screw
38-50 Uunion Nut
J38-50 union Taipisce
37-%0 Jnion Gaskel
17-50 vent Cap
15-50 vent Body
12-50 AgQiusiable ao%umot
12A-50 Reguisior 'O" Ring
12B-50 Reguialor Waesher
34-50 vent Cap Scraw
28-50 vent Cap Washer
20-50 vent Ball Seat Washer
4-50 Raguiator Boay
29.50 Ve Bail
10-30 Aim Vaive
9.-50 Aim vaive Scraw

47.50 Seat Wasner (Repiaces 2.50) §-50 Rim vaive Lever

48-50 Nylon Seat {Replaces 6-5C)
2-50 Seat Washer-Obsolete
(Replaced by 47-501

35-30 Nippre

7-50 Rim valve Cap
24-50 Rush Tube
32-50 Cup Washer
25-50" Plunger Extension

25-50 Plunger Extension-Obsolete 5-50 Rwn Vaive Cap

(Replaced by 46-50}
SA-50 Seat Gaskel-Otsolete

16A-50 Cross Lever
18C-50 Sheel Link
18D-50  Rivet

188-50 Fioat Roc Lever

MODEL 5150 (w504

e

5-80 Lih Arm
8-40 Lift Arm Screw
Spacer

3-80 Nut
1-80 Busning
1A-80 Stem
1-80 Handle

#o. 1000-1100 Models Me. 2000 Case Wall Hung
Case One-Prace One-Prece Water Close!
Water Closei

The Mo, 50 Balkcock 18 used oA the
MOOKS SNOwn S00ve Use ess pRokos
o heip «dentify your Closst 10 S0Gwre
1he correct parts Aeeced

#50 BALLCOCK

BRIGGS CARDED KITS

item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 CASP-21 5121 #50 Bailcock Parts
2 CASP-22 5122 #50 Stop Assembly Parts
3 CASP-23 5123 #50 Regulator Parts
4 CASP-24 5124 #50 Vent Assembly Parts
5 CASP-25 5125 #50 Rim Vaive Parts
6 CASP-26 5126 #50 Miscellanaous Parts
7 CASP-32 5132 #50 General Repair Parts
INDIVIDUAL ITEMS
20 20-50 Vent Balli Washer
27 04-3500 27-50 Float Rop
28 28-50 Vent Cap Washer
29 29-50 Vent Ball
32 02-2984 32-50 Cup Washer
42 42-50 Packing For Stop
Assembly
48 04-7211 46-50 Plunger Assembly
47 02-2986 47-50 Seat Washer (Snap-in)
48 | X-401 48-50 Nylon Seat
X-203 Brass Seat
CARDED KITS
04-7211 #50 Plunger Assembly
with Seat
04-7201 #50 Repair Kit with Seat
04-7205 Vent Repair Kif Includes
(2) 34-50 (1) 20-50
(1) 28-50 (1) 29-50
COMPLETE BALLCOCK ASSEMBLY
04-4154 Genuine #50
04-4156 Indiana Replacemem

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. LASCO gi TOILET REPAIR 0437




CASE BALLCOCK

TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

#62-8 BALLCOCK KITS

Mode! No. 5101 (SP-1)
Conversion Kit 'o No. 62-8 Bali-
cock,

1 62-11 Vent Disc. 1 €2-13 Vent
Cap Washer, 3 62-15 Ven: Cap
Screws, 2 §2-16 Thumb Screws.
1 8-14A Vent Cap, 1 8-18A Float
Roo—9° Suff Brass. 1 8-42A
Plunger—Dbrass. complete with
Part 62-12A Fiunger Cup Wash-
er and Part 62-40 Seat Washer
(Flat) 1 8-47 Flunger Fulcrum
Arm. ' B-48 Ficat Rod Fulcrum
Arm. . 8-48 Water Level Adjust-
11 Screw. 1 8-50 Lock Nut for
Agiusting Screw. 1 62-44 Val-
ume CZontroy with Parts 62-2?
Q" Ring anc Pan 62-43 Piug.
1 62-39 Seat [*or Fiat Seat Wash-
ar)

0
) o

¢cO

Model No. 5110 (SP-10)
No. 62-8 Diverter Vaive Paris

1 62-28 Diverter Valve, 1 8-46
Diverter Valve Fulcrum Arm, 1
Assembly 62-30 Diverter Valve
Conrecting Wire and 8-31A Di-
verter Valve Arm. 1 62-32 Di-
verter Valve Screw. 1 862-33 Di-
verter Valve Cap, 162-16 Thumb
Screw. 1 62-34 Rim Connection
Washer. 162-35 Rim Connection
Bolt. ¥ 62-36 Rim Connection
Bolt Washer, 1 62-37 Rir Con-
nection Bolt Nut.

LS

Model No. 5112 (SP-12)
NO B2-B Pumg Assembly

1 62-28 Jet Pump Bocy, 1 8-25A
Je: Fump Elbow. 2 62-24 Con-
necuing Tube TClamps. 1 8-23A
Canrecting Tute-7"

Model No. 5118 {SP-15)
No. 62-8 Plunger Assembly

1 8-42A Plunger Assembly wuh
Parts 62-12A Cup Washer ane
Parts 62-40 Seat Washer. 1 62-
39 Seat, 1 62-11 Vent Disc, 1 8-
49 Water Level Adjusting Screw,
1 8-50 Locknut for Adjusting
Screw, 1 60-5 Triple Seal Ball.

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

03 TOILET REPAIR

\-lae)

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.



TOILET REPAIR

CASE BALLCOCK

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

46 16 33 31A 38 18{5\ 164? a7

\ ¥ )

]—-49.53.-——-16 50
Ve

x\:‘:\ “'\\

— 1
26 / ] !
; I i

Fdo0 i
44 22 4324 23A 2

WA Cavmng Wt weasne - Fop $1-39  Cwmries vin

T Couerg e Marnee S1-30  Doeprins Visbeg COnndting Visy

-y et Ll & 1A Dogrpe Varvs drre

B4 Peper P Shar -3 Darie visve Seve

WS Senar S 2.3 Deere vaive Cot

WS Bamcacs Body Weine -— Connarinn Sroene

-7 Bescacs Ben M A Cannagres hon

A e e M R Cpnmactae Bam vesing

SRR M nper Gl Wesne AT Aum Conmppian Bast e

A v Gl R oM Fam

A veriCie - e g

W v Cno Borem 3 T Sesl vasner Flar)

- ) o el e tes]

S-MA Fingl fea . ¥ - S Brews E1-A1 Ve Corvm Py

I veewra Corme § Reg bk vy Corve

- Connacng Fope . = - Dovarier Vrvs Busgeger bem
2e  Cavrac og fube Samp il 4l Suaper A

A P L ow il e Raefunt e A

3 s Pump Boay Bt N L e Ay e

B oo Nt Ko Adweteag S0 ee

Mooat No (S184) 82-0
No. §2-8 Balcock (complate with float rod
»nd fioat}

Ths Dascock 11 & VACUUM BREAKER type tat requsies no rehn
wbe The supply (Fuser Proe. Pan 02-5) & sheaioed Dy 8 chna
10usng. The tank refdiing s BCCOMPUSNEd wholy thru the dreert-
 vaie 800 & PumD The vBCULM Dreaksr, or ani-mohon. iea-
e 5 RN ODeC BMOSDhenc vent. Tha vt dist DIEvent wier
TOM Spulng INTY (M vEOT ODEMNG WiN OTEREJFS 18 ON 3N DDWN
DRUCOCK. THis wanl wil Ve BNy VBSLUM CONGMNON On BUPply
ines WITHCUT ANY BACK SIPHONAGE The WATER VOLUME
CONTAOL 3 iocated just Beyond e piwnger CloSNg The kMnurned
haad puts DACK DAESSUTE ON ™ DILNGE BNG recuces the rae of
Morw 1FeL 1 DABCOCK

4
3
1
CASE 62-8 BALLCOCK
BRIGGS CARDED KITS
Hem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 CASP-1 5101 Conversion Kit
62-66 to 62-8
2 CASP-10 5110 62-8 Diverter Valve Parts
3 CASP-12 5112 62-8 Pump Assembly
4 CASP-18 5119 62-8 Plunger Kit
INDIVIDUAL ITEMS
1 62-11 Vent Disc
12A 02-2988 62-124 Cup Washer
13 02-1438 62-13 Vent Cap O-Ring
15 XS-552 62-15 Vent Cap Screw
16 Xs-852 62-16 Thumb Screw
18A 04-3502 62-18A Brass Float Rod
22 02-1524 682-22 Volume Control O-Ring
34 02-2010 62-34 Rim Connection Wasner
36 62-36 Rim Connection Boit
37 62-37 Rim Connector Nut
39 X-402 62-39 Nylon Seat
X-205 Brass Seat
40 02-2986 82-40 Snap-in Seat Washer
42A 04-7213 8-42A Brass Plunger
43 62-43 Vo.ume Control Plug
44 62-44 Vo:ume Control Unit
49 XS-552 62-49 Adjustment Screw
50 XS-801 8-50 Brass Lock Nut
CARDED KITS
04-7213 Brass Plunger Assembly
04-7203 Washer & Seat Kit
Inciudes items 12A,39,40
04-7207 Compiete Kit for #52
Includes ftems #11,12A,13,
22,3940, & 42A
COMPLETE BALLCOCK
04-4160 62-8 | Balicock

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO

g# TOILET REPAIR 043



TOILET REPAIR
CASE BALLCOCK OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

45\\33 31 388 I7A M 42 16
e Neoe/ 4
\I ) ; “ .
: e L

71 Caaeng E2T3 veet Cag Waene: B1-I3  Cannmchng Tulss - 10 - Rem Cavagine Ben

431A  Covpbng St Wushe: . Fiber M vemCao 3 Conractng Fums Cama J K34 Am Commpuiesn Bew Wisher
52 Conmmog S A3 veriCa Sowws 11 [l e i e BZ-IT e Commprmen Bl ot
473 Seans oo e el T 3 e Fuemg bosy 23 et

AT Nenar o Share 217 Punged Fuscrper A $-37  Dreanar Yive Beay 38 Saw o Foat Beat Wt
&8 R Pae E2ATA Foai ey Locsmut S22  Orverser ¥t B340 Seat weshar iRl

AT4  Bansacs ey Wianhe KE-HE Fiowi Red — 10 -0 Deetrar vibvn B G ar B2 Puige

427 Bemssen Body AW Velume Contm Sores B30 Dresrier vama Comrgeirg aim BAT  Pnger - Bomss i Fian law
ar-n Saw ruma 4110 +ul B2-43 -3 Devarsar varew Are Ll

K- e Washe - Cote jwee K140, WID v Cora W e W32 Dresrter Vi Soruw £33 vemsma Cenmm g
439 Punger (use 47421 BETT v e Comeos w244, #1-33  Drepner vaees Cap 0148 vamoma Cortra

MY ves Do B2 veeme Corww O Ry B3 Rem Conmemns asne BXAE D wner ¥ arvn buicrem A
ETAZA Pusge Cul Waare - 62-1201 oy

*

Model 5153 (#626) :

: 5 e,

d Medal $183 (s02W)

: Mo "82-85 Repiscenant falcoce Assemoty °

i O 3 (Complete wein Fiost Rod and Fioal) : *

The orgenat Moal rO0-DANGET MM WS CRANGED 10 (e S0jeSlabe
Phenger tuiorum arm (oan §2-17) wath & sock nut (part B2-17A),
With theg ChanQe A brass piated Siee! (11°) floal rod was Used 10
preven] bendwsg Bnd 10 shul O &t TuQh Dressurse. Afles Mmuoch

AXDANENCE T was Changea 10 a 10" st brass roc The locx nul

SNOUID Biways D MO after 1o = 1
O *Dus 0 the werd of the sl ana &
. g wEWNT Wvel 3CUERNg screw, the B2-8 DaNCOCK DOdy weil Db used
‘ netesd of the £ Dody which & oDsolser

Move—Drvarier Valve Fuicrum Arm
Ut 52-29 weth 62 Hush vatve
Use §2-45 woih 68 Nush visive

OOL Fw_

H
62-66 CASE BALLCOCK 6 Il:
item Lasco ) i
No. Part No. OEM Description L
1 | casp-1 SP-1 Conversion Kit o
‘0 62-8 Balicock .
{(MOST TCP ASSEMBLY <
PARTS ARE NO s
LONGER AVAILABE. ~
YOU MUST USE SP-1
KIT TO CONVERT OVER
TO 62-8 BALLCOCK)
5 CASP-9 SP-9 Diverter Vaive Parts
6 CASP-11 SP-11 62-66 Jet Pump Kit

*FOR OTHER PARTS & CARDED KITS SEE 62-8 LIST

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

040 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR
CASE BALLCOCK OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

T

17T z._ “ ab-"

CASE FLUSH YALVES
BRIGGS CARDED KITS
Htem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 CASP-3 5103 Flapper
2 CASP-13 5113 #62 Flush Valve
3 CASP-29 5129 #41,50,60, & 66
Flush Valve
4 CASP-88 5188 #75 Flush Vaive
INDIVIDUAL ITEMS
5 CA 9-50 50-9 Swivel Lift Wire
6 CA 9-66 66-9 Brass Lift Wire
7 CA 9-80 60-9 Brass Lift Wire
04-1514 60-5 Tripple Seal Tank Ball
TANK LEVERS
tem Lasco
|_No. | Part No. OEM Description i
1 CASP-6 SP-6 #4300 Tank Lever
2 CASP-T SP-7 #600C Tank Lever
3 CASP-27 SP-27 #60 Tank Lever
4 CASP-28 SP-28 #50 Tank Lever
- "I
: /\ #75 PLASTIC DIVERTER VALVE
Item Lasco
i s No. | Part No. OEM Description
=4 1 | CASP-30 | sP-30 Vaivé Body
Assembly Complete

CASE #41 BLUE, PINK & GREEN BALL COCK

LASCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO g TOILET REPAIR 0441




TOILET REPAIR

COAST BALLCOCK

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

f E
T A
i ) B
N

E

MARK Ii COAST BALLCOCK
Item Lasco
| _No. | PartNo. | OEM Description |
1 04-7177 55074 Plastc Piston & Washer Sat
2 04-7179 71768 Top Assembly with Plastic
Adjustable Float Rod
New Style
3 02-2976 71238 Seal Ring Bulk
4 | 02-2960 1.75 O.D. Diaphram
MARK lli COAST BALLCOCK
Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description |
1 04-7189 55114 Piston & Washer Set
2 04-7107 71636 Top Assembty For Brass Rod
04-7191 71646 Top Assembly with
Plastic Rod
3 04-3511 2502 Adjustable Flcat Rod & Nut
4 02-2978 71246 Seal Ring Bulk
5 02-2860 Seat Washer
6 | 02-295%0 1.07 0.D. Diaphragm
7 | 02-2954 1.34 0.0. Thin Diaphram

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

042 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

COAST BALLCOCK OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS
A s
A \
SRS N | 1B1 COAST BALLCOCK
R ) i tem | Lasco
- No. Part No. OEM Description i
é\, J 1 | 04-7184 5501 Ptastic Piston & Washer Set
9 - 04-7185 Same Carded
8— .o ‘|1 . | o4-7187 70196 Brass Piston & Washer Set
7T— H 2 04-7183 716866 Top Assembly For Plastic
B e Rafiie Tube
- 04-7181 71676 Top Assembly For Copper
Refile Tube
3 | 04-7185 7153 Spider Top Only
4 XS-554 Screws For Brass Ballcock
! 5 | 04-3511 2502 Adjustable Float Rod
i with Nut
I 8 |02-2074 | 71276 | Seael Ring Bulk Plastic B/C
i 02-2972 71226 Seal Ring Buik Brass B/C
7 02-2860 Seat Washer
8 02-2952 125 Q.D. Diaphram
! 9 | 02-2958 1.50 O.D. Diaphram
Bl
% Parts aiso are lor Mark IV Ballcock.
= \ 181X COAST BALLCOCK
Y .-. g | Hem Lasco
<-4 13 | No. | PartNo. | OEM Description
z\ -i_%s 1 | 04-4164 10174 Complete Retro-Fit Unit
2 | 04-7183 55214 Piston & Washer Set
L8 3 | 04-7175 71866 Top Assembty with Piston
1 e Assembly & Screws
L {No Seel Ring)
' 4 | 02-2974 71276 Seal Ring Bulk
; 5 | 02-2958 1.50 O.D. Diaphram
6 | 02-2956 1.35 0.0. Thick Diaphram
o, 7 02-2950 1.07 O.D. Diaphram
= 8 | o02-2860 Seat Washer
\ NOTE: Balicock is used by many one piece foilets manufactured
by. American Standard, Briggs, Crane, Eljer, Kohler, Narris.
Universal Rundle. :
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

§; TOILET REPAIR _ 043



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS
ELJER BALLCOCK 9010/9015
Item Lasco
| No. | PartNo. | OEM |  Description
1 02-2874 6054 Diaghram
2 X-228 6400 Seat 7/16-20
a XS-553 5828 Top Assembly Screw %-10-24
" P 4 5368 GaskstGa“
ﬁ, g 04-7125 g :ﬁrmb- with Adaper
- 7 | o4-3s02 3400 Float Rod 8"
CARDED KIT
| 04-7089 | [1Pc#,2,3PcH3
ELJER BALLCOCK 9860/9863
item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description
1 04-7091 4053 Plunger Unit Complete
2 3398 Rubber Cup Washer
3 | 02-1506 3405 O-Ring
4 272 Seat Washer
5 5388 Gasket
é 5365 Gate
7 3885 Screw
- 8 4157 Regulating Stem
ELJER SIDE MOUNT TOILETS
2 Item Lasco
ﬁ’;’ No. | PartNo. | OEM Description
1 04-1841 2704 Side Trip Lever
2 | 04-1757 0215 Push Button Side Trip Lever
3 5702 Tank To Bowl Gasket
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

oss TOILET REPAIR




OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

ke

| i

\ 22 e ) TOUCH FLUSH VALVE
- - e
- f%m B ftem | Lasco
\,_—“" e ikt even o No. Part No. OEM Description ,
Lo 7 < - Top of Overliow 1 04-1769 6206 Touch Flush Lever Assembly
=D A water Line [ 2 | EL-6199 6199 4" Plastic Lever
72— = T 3 EL-6508 €508 Lever Arm with Chain
| 7 4 XS-5680 8511 Screw
;T 5 04-1572 4332 Tank Ball
Bead Chlm—::;——-—"—' . 6 EL-6505 6505 Bracket
|t 3 , 7 EL-6504 8504 Boit
Slack 1 . - : { 8 04-3824 4331 Rubber Washer
: 8 02-3136 4333 Tank To Bowl Gasket
3 10 4334 Leveling Rubber
. - T 1 04-1599 6511 Compiete Touch Fluzh Assembly

11 COMPLETE TOUCH
FLUSH ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ITEMS
1.3,4.5,6,7.48

ELJER FLUSH VALVE

itam Lasca
| _No. Part No. OEM Descri n
1 6031 Plastic Flapper
2 0190 Flush Valve Unit Non
Water Saver
0191 Flush Valve Unit Water
Saver

Note:
Used on Silette

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

§; TOILET REPAIR 045



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

2 DELTA/FILL PRO BALLCOCKS
=) 3 Hem Lasco
&> | Mo | PatNo. | OEM | Description |
w h] D4-4070 RPFOSA Adjusmable Ballcock
2 04-4100 216 Regular Fill Pro
04-4102 516 Anti-Syphon Ballcock
3 04-7199 RPF97 Replacement Disc

CRANE DIAPHRAGM BALLCOCKS
Item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description |
1 XS-580 F-13055 | Adjusting Screw % x 10-32
2 | xs-s558 F-12971 | Bonnet Screw % x 10-32
3 02-2872 F-12975 Dianhragm
4 | X-403 F-12974 | Nylon Seat
5 F-13259 Plunger
6 04-7087 Repair Kit includes 1pc
3,4,85
' PH .
tlatec
-_—
e
= 1|‘ COLDWATER BRASS BALLCOCK
item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description ,
1 04-7085 Diaphragm & Plunger Assembly
o
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

046 TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

1, r >
“q:fi =
2 .o
Gy 3
= ")
b ST
I FLUIDMASTER 200A OR 400A BALLCOCK
o item Lasco
Na. Part No. OEM Description
1 04-7173 350 Top Assembly
2 | o4-7171 242 Repair Kit
3 | 04-7165 218 Refile Tube
e -~
- <
t
-
e
<P
e
o
[ B
é HOOV-R-LINE/AMERLINE A-50 BALLCOCK
; ‘f’ Item Lasco
| rﬂ:; No. Part No. OEM Description
s 1 047217 11868 Pistion Repair Kit with Seat
d & Screw
2 | o4-7219 11869-2 | Oid Style Top Assembly
; 04-7219N | 930015 New Style Top Assembly

NOTE: New Style has Overfiow on Balicock. Old Style has
Overfiow on Top Assembly.

Too Assembly Includes Piston Assembly

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

§; TOILET REPAIR o+



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

INDIANA BRASS 79 SERIES BALLCOCK
FOR BRIGGS, OLD ELJER, CASE & CRANE
item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 04.7255 76-E4 Plunger Assambly with Seat
2 | 02-1508 81-U O-Rinp
3 | 02-2806 46-U Split-Leather
4 02-2850 68-V Seat Washer
5 68-U Plunger Cap
6 X-411 79-S Seat
T X8-852 81-J Thumb Screw
8 79-X Rubber Seal
8 79-M Cap Pin
10 a7-Y Rubber Washar
1n T9-W Venrt Cap Assambly
CARDED KITS
[ 0a-7255 | | Plunger Assembly with Seat
COMPLETE BALLCOCK
04-4156 Case 50 Replacement
04-4172 79-B Briggs Balicock

I
| £7%
2 "
- U ! ] _
= INDIANA BRASS 77E or 79E BALLCOCK
> FOR ELJER SILETTE
' Hem Lasco
et cE=ETY No. Part No. OEM Description
A 1 XS-552 97-8 Screw
e o= e i 2 Xs-852 81-J Thumb Screw
= == s 3 | 02-1820 78-Q O-Ring
g e g 4 04-7095 78-E2 Plunger Assembly with Seat
@7 B 5 | X-411 79-S Nylon Seai
1 — 5 =0 6 | 02-2850 68-V Seat Washer
— 7 02-2982 78-R Cup Washer
s T 8 70X Ruboer Seal
i ; g 79M Cap Pin
LIaNg 10 a7y Rubber Washer
| = < 11 79W Vent Cap Assembly
\\ Lok f§p 12 75-R2 Rim Seal
. " {1
\s ?U:[’_"
! / ' e CARDED KXITS
1
o 2 04-7095 Plunger Assembly with Seat
& Scraws
E 04-4170 79-E { Compiete Baiicock
— -
= 20-LR
JOCK ~JT
::r"_‘_"“-'—-.. SC-ME-5/8
SCUPLING NUT

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

043 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

ALTERNATE
OLD STYLE
PLUNGER
ASSEMBLY K-9235 BALLCOCK FOR K-3385-EB ROCHELLE
ltem Lasco
No. | PartNo. | OEM Description
1 XS-553 49931 Screw
2 Xs-802 41517 Nut 10-24
3 Xs-512 44598 Screw
4 04-7251 51748 Plunger Assembly Old Style
04-7073 30166 Piunger Assembly New Style
5 02-1578 51251 O-Ring
6 02-2866 51253 Seat Washer O/S
02-2876 51420 Seat Washer N/S
7 X-207 51254 Seat O/S
X-407 51419 Seat N/S
8 02-1858 51250 Gasket
9 30106 Top Assembly & Float Kit
10 30167 Check Plunger & Guide
1 51344 Valve Rotor
12 51444 Lift Wire
13 04-1562 51200 Tank Ball
14 34612 Screw
15 51999 Bushing
16 02-3070 53154 Bevelled Washer
17 34611 Clamp
18 K-9415 Tank Lever Assembly

KITS SAME AS K-9241/9242

KOHLER BALLCOCK K-9240
FOR K-3390-EB CHAMPLAIN PRIOR TO 1973
Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description
1 04-7253 51226 Plunger Assembly
2 02-1506 29296 O-Ring
3 51243 Seat Washer
4 34626 Screw
5 30167 Check Guide & Plunger
6 02-1522 32657 O-Ring
7 35773 Seat Sub-Assembly
8 XS5-555 29476 Screw
9 35772 Flow Reguiator
10 51218 Lift Wire
11 04-3019 51229 Guide Arm with Screw
12 04-1566 51230 Tank Ball
13 34612 Screw
14 02-3070 53410 Beveled Washer
15 34611 Clamp
16 51288 Check Guide
17 51291 Check Plunger & Gasket

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

§; TOILET REPAIR 09



TOILET REPAIR

KOHLER

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

{\h
: - 12
1 12
] .13
- .18
2 12 14

K-9241 BALLCOCK FOR K-3390-EB CHAMPLAIN K-9242 BALLCOCK FOR K-3400 POMPTON
Item Lasco item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description No. Part No. QEM_ Description _
1 XS-553 49931 Screw 1 XS-553 49931 Screw
2 XS-802 41517 Nut 10-24 2 XS-802 41517 Nut 10-24
3 X$-512 44598 Screw 3 XS-512 44598 Screw
4 04-7251 51748 Plunger Assembly Old Style 4 04-7251 51748 Plunger Assembiy Oid Style
04-7073 30166 Plunger Assambly New Style 04-7073 30166 Plunger Assambly New Style
5 02-1578 51251 O-Ring 5 02-1578 51251 O-Ring
6 02-2866 51253 Seat Washer O/S ) 02-2866 51253 Seat Washer Oid Style
02-2876 51420 Seat Washer N/S 02-2876 51420 Seat Washer New Style
7 X-207 51254 Seat 0O/S 7 X-207 51254 Seat Old Styls
X-407 51419 Seat N/S X-407 51419 Seat New Style
8 02-1858 51250. Gasket 8 02-1858 51250 Gasket
9 30108 Top Assembly & Float Kit g 30106 Top Assembly & Float Kit
10 30167 Check Plunger & Gurde 10 3067 Check Plunger & Guide
11 £§1344 Valve Rotor 11 51344 Rotor
12 51218 Lift Wire 12 51444 Lift Wire
13 04-1562 51200 Tank Ball 13 04-3019 51229 Guide Arm with Screw
14 34812 Screw 14 04-1566 51230 . Tank Ball
15 51999 Bushing 15 34612 Screw
16 02-3070 £3154 Beveled Washer 16 02-3070 53154 Beveied Washer
17 34811 Clamp 17 34611 Clamp
18 04-3019 51228 Guide Arm with Screw
19 51288 Check Guide
20 51291 Check Plunger CARDED KITS
04-7081 Cid Style Phu Repair
CARDED KITS e e
04-7251 Cld Style Plunger Assembly
04-7081 Oid Style Plunger Repair Includes tems (4)
Includes Hems 5,6,7.8 04-7071 New Style Plunger Repair
04-7071 New Style Plunger Repair Incluces tems 56,78
Includes items 56,78 04-7073 New Style Plunger Assembly
04-7251 Old Styie Plunger Assembly incluces kems (4)
includes items (4) 04-7083 New Style Kit includes
04-7073 New Style Plunger Assembly ltems 4, 20
Inciudes ltems (4)
COMPLETE BALLCOCK 04-4180 K-9242

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

050 TOILET REPAIR y




TOILET REPAIR

KOHLER

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

i
! 1 8
A 4
2.2 X
2 1 \
W—— n N"":!
4 58
| Rz
1 g

K-9252 KOHLER BALLCOCK
Item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 XS-512 49897 Screw
2 XS-802 41517 Nut
3 XS-5583 49896 Screw
a4 | 02-1520 51602 O-Ring
5 02-2842 49830 Seat Washer
& 50010 Seat Retainer Assembly
7 04-7079 30102 Repair Kit with Screws
B 04-7093 43996 Copper Refile Tube
9 XS-554 33625 Screw
10 04-3507 51081 Float Rod
CARDED REPAIR KITS
04-7079 Repair Kit with Scraws
K-8255 KOHLER BALLCOCK
ltem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 04-7093 51265 Refile Tube
2 XS-553 49937 Screw
3 XS-555 31430 Screw
4 04-7075 50047 Plunger Assembly
5 02-1520 51602 O-Ring
6 02-2842 49830 Seat Washer
7 04-7077 30104 Rapair Kit with Scraws
8 XS-554 33625 Screw
9 04-3507 51081 Float Rod
CARDED REPAIR KITS
04-7075 Pilunger Assembly
04-7077 Compilete Kit with Screws I
K-9262 & K-9268 BALLCOCK
Htem
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 04-3507 51081 Float Rod
2 XS-553 49931 Screw
3 XS-512 49897 Adjusting Screw % 10-24
4 XS-802 1517 Nut 10-24
5 30453 Cap Assembily Brass
30452 Cap Ptastc
€ 04-7251 30100 Plunger Assembly Kit
7 | 0z-1578 51251 Q-Ring
8 02-2866 51253 Seat Washer
] X-207 51254 Seat
10 02-1858 51250 Gasket
11 04-7165 51260 Piastic Refile Tube
CARDED REPAIR KITS
04-7081 Repair Kit Includes
#78.3.10
04-7251 Plunger Assembly
Includes #6

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO

Si TOILET REPAIR %5




TOILET REPAIR

KOHLER

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

-

£ i 5 o g o w0

|
K-9354 FLUSH VALVE
ltem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 04-1582 49114 Heavy Duty Flapper
3 02-3070 53154 Rubber Washer
4 02-3130 51531 Gasket
5 02-2058 50752 Washer
6 03-2028 50751 2" Brass Jam Nut
<3}
f K-9360 FLUSH VALVE
Item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 51113 Disc
2 51105 Leather Washer
3 51114 Metal Washer
4a 51106 Boht
5 51115 Seat
6 51103 Gasket
: 7 51107 Nut
8 51104 Float
U
RS
K-5400 TRIP LEVER
Item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description _
1 K-9417 Lever & Flange
2 51032 Brass Trip Arm
04-1775 Same Cardec
49411 Plastic Trip Arm
04-1777 Same Carded
3 51033 Set Screw
4 04-1779 K-3400 Compiste K-9400 Carded
5 K-9401 Compiete Trip Lever

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

0452  TOILET REPAIR

SR,

- \-lae) LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

K-9400 K-9416 3 K-9401

3
N :" ‘%‘%@ Qg*‘;ﬁ@’g,
'%2?,/" (% % o
{ I
|
1

TS

K-9427 @ ® K-9415 K-9422 &® K-9423 Qt
K-9426 K-9403
- |[=
¢
S :
K-8408 @ @
LASCO PART LASCO PART
NO. KEY DESCRIPTION OEM# NO. KEY  DESCRIPTION OEM#
041779 1 K-8400 Tank Lever 500188 [ ] Lover Arm 51170
2 Lever Only 1168 T Trip Lever Kt 30454
3| Escucheon s1169 _ | Tap Am 30782
4 Support Kit 30284 04-1803 [ K-8404 Tank Lover 30324
041775 5 Brass Am 51032
04-177T7 Arm 49411
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

ﬁ TOILET REPAIR 053



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

MANSFIELD 03 BALLCOCK
item Lasco
No. | Past No. QEM Description
1 741-0005 Cup Seal
2 XS-852 735-0325 | Thumb Screw
3 02-2866 747-0032 | Neoprene Valve Seat
4 X-410 747-021" Nylon Seat
5 04-7001 123-0936 | Plunger Assembly
includes Items #1,3.4
6 04-7125 318-6838 | Refile Tube
7 04-3503 714-0418 | Float Rod

CARDED KITS

04-7001 Plunger Assembly with Seal
04-7003 Service Pak Inciudes ltems
123,84
07 MANSFIELD BALLCOCK
ltem Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 XS5-559 735-1611 | Brass Screw
2 225-2401 | Brass Cap
3 660-1416 | Nyion Plunger
4 02-2850 342-1038 | Upper Diaphragm
5 02-2952 936-2514 | Lower Diapnragm
6 04-3503 714-0418 | Float Rod
7 XS-802 609-1521 | Lock Nut
8 04-7125 918-3008 Refile Tube
9 735.1401
CARDED KITS
04-7011 Repair Kit for 07 Includes
¥1.34549

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

o-5¢  TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

MANSFIELD 08 BALLCOCK
ftem Lasco ’
| _No. | PartNo. | OEM Description |
1 | 04-7005 609-5413 | Cap Nut
2 860-3716 | Plunger
3 | 02-2954 342-2067 | Upper Diaphragm
4 | 02-2056 836-2069 | Lower Diaphragm
5 525-7838 | Laver & Cap Assembly
6 | 04-3s03 714-0418 | Float Rod
7 | 04-7125 918-3008 | Refile Tube
CARDED KITS
04-7005 Cap Nut
04-7007 Repair Kit includes tems
354
08 MANSFIELD BALLCOCK
tem Lasco
No. | PartNo. | OEM Description |
1 741-0005 | Cup Seal
2 XS-852 735-0325 | Thumb Screw
3 02-2866 747-0032 | Neoprene Vaive Seat
4 | x-410 747-0211 | Nyion Seat
5 | 04-7009 123-5573 | Piunger Assembly
Inchudes ltems 1,3, & 4
6 047125 918-6838 | Refile Tube
CARDED KITS
04-7009 Plunger Assembly with Seat
04-7013 Service Pak Includes
tams 1.2.3. 4 4
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

ﬁ TOILET REPAIR 055



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

MANSFIELD 12 BALLCOCK

Item Lasco
No. | PartNo. | OEM Description
XS-580 735-5004 | Setf-Threading Brass Screw

1
2 %S-852 735-0325 | Thumb Screw

3 660-2082 | Nylon Plunger

4 | 02-2958* 342-3887 | Upper Diaphragm

5 02-2960* 938-2069 | Lower Di

8 04-7125 918-3008 | Refile Tube Assembly

CARDED KITS

04-7013 Service Pak For #12
includes hems #2334, &5

XG-16 MANSFIELD BALLCOCK

item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description

123-6526 | Ptunger Assembly
02-2866 747-0032 | Neoprens Vaive Seat
X-410 747-0211 | Nylon Seat

X5-582 735-0325 | Thumb Scraw

D -

CARDED KITS

04-7015 Service Pake Includes
itams 2.3, 8 4

210 WATERSAVER FLUSH VALVE
Item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description _
1 04-2114 741-0009 | Flush Valve Seal
2 02-3070 447-0200 | Spud Gasket
3 | o3-2008 $82-1806 | 2" Locknut
COMPLETE UNIT 04-2108

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

o5 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

374 FLUSH VALVE
item Lasco
No. Part No. OEM Description
1 UR-222 2 John Boy Cup
2 UR-374 374 Flush Vaive
3 UR-383 393 11%" Strap
4 URA-244 268 Plastic Vaive Sex!
259 FLUSH VALVE
ltem Lasco .
| No. | PartNo. | OEM | _ Description |
1 04-2261 258 Titt Vaive Assembly
2 04-2122 267 Long Strap
04-2124 ATTS Snhort Strap
3 04-2120 263 Rubber Seat Disc
4 URA-248 264 Screw Piug
5 URA-249 A249 Caps & Screw
6 URA—243 258 Seat & Pinion
CARDED KITS
04-2261 Compiems Tilt Vaive Assembly
04-2275 Strap & Seat Diac (Long Strap)

278 FLUSH VALVE
Lasco
PartNo. | OEM Description
ot-122 2687 Long Strap
04-2120 282 Sest Disc
04-227T1 278 Tilt Vaive Assambly
266 Gasket Holder

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

§ TOILET REPAIR o+



TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

UNIVERSAL RUNDLE 150 & 191 BALLCOCK
WITH 197 DIVERTER
item Lasco
No. | Part No. OEM Description
1 02-1542 ATS1 O-Ring
2 | 02-1s08 ATS2 O-Ring
3 | 04-T247 A754 :l:-c Punger Assembly wih
4 02-2852 ATS3 Seat Washer 11/16x3/16
5 X-409* ATSS Seat
8 A757 Fulcrum Arm
7 02-2880 A334 Gasiat
8 | 042178 197 Diverter Vaive
9 | 044174 Compiete Balicock
CARDED KITS
04-T247 Plunger Assembly inciudes
Moms#, 234,45

«ly
v UNIVERSAL RUNDLE 192 BALLCOCK
23, wg WITH 197 DIVERTER
I S~ tem Lasco
P i No. | Part Ne. OEM Description
¥ Za 3 1 | XS-552 A304 Screws
1 e TR 2 | xs-a%2 A219 Thumb Screw
CS™My. L s 3 |o47209 | A217 Plunger Assembly with Seat
/ﬁ .:g?j « [o22852 | A3 | SeatWasner
> 4 5 | x-408 A3T3 Sest Was Nylon Now Brass
| . 6 |02-1%06 | A229 O-Ring
P . 1 7 | Od-4178 197 Diverter
i ] 4
- 1 CARDED KITS
& Screws
Compiets Balioock P-152 is Discontnued., Use 04-4174
L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.
Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

056 TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR

OEM TOILET REPAIR PARTS

UNIVERSAL RUNDLE

Drawing Reference Number 1
Mocel Number 4015

Z

&

Drawing Reference Number 2
Modei Number 4014/4016

Component Part Lasco

Description Number Number
Balicock 192 04-4174
Divertar 197 04-4178
Flush Vaive 258/259 04-2261
Trip Lever 331 04-1807

Component | Par Lasco

Description Number Number
Balicock 191 04-4174
Diverter 197 04-4178
Fiush Vaive 258/258 D4-2251
Trip Lever 33 04-1807

Drawing Reference Number 3
Model Number 4019

Drawing Reference Number 4
Model Number 4435/4437/4458

TILT vaLve

FT STRAR

Component Part Lasco

Description Number Number Description Number Number
Ballcock 160 04-4164 Ballcock 203 04-4032
Diverter 167 Diverter - -
Flush Valve 258/260 04-2261 Flush Vaive 278 04-2271
Trip Lever 345 Trip Lever 315 04-1765

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. WASCO

g# TOILET REPAIR  %+%



TOILET REPAIR

FLUSHOMETER REPAIR PARTS

SLOAN PARTS } SLOAN PARTS CONTINUED
Hem Lasco Lasco mi Lasco Lasco
1 Bulk Carded| OEM Description $ Bulk Carded | OEM Description
1 | SLO301172 A-72 | C.P.Cover 19 | SLO30B125 F-5-A | 3/4" Spud Couptling
2 SLo301168 A-71 Inside Cover SLO306132 F-5-A "
3 | $1L3301058 | 04-9017 | A-19-AC | Closel Vaive SLOM061 40 F-S-A | Visam
SL3301059 | 04-9019 | A-19-Al | Urinal Vaive SL0306148 F-5-A | 11/2%
4 | SLo301111 A-15-A | Retiner Disc 20 | SLO306082 F-5-A | 3/4” Qutlet Coupling
5 | SL3307188 | 04-3015 | A-156-A | Diaphragm F-2-A | 17
-] SL3301236 A-163-A | Guice F-2-A 1174"
SL0301257 A-163-A | Water Saver Urinal SLO306093 F-2-A 11/72%
SL0301258 A-163-A | Water Saver Closet 21 | SL3323192 | 04-8013 Vacuum Bresker
7 SL3301G36 | 04-9003 Closet inside Pars 22 | SLo308676 H550 Stop Coupling
S13301C37 | 04-3001 Urinai Inside Parts 23 | sloaocsesol H-551-A | 2 1/16" CP Nipple
SL3301038 | 04-50CS Waler Saver inside Purs SLo308803 H-551-A | 3 1/18" CP Nippie
B | SL3301139 A-31 Handle Gasket SLO30880S H-551-A | 41/16" CP Nippie
9 | SL3301188 | 04-9011 |A-156-AA| Diaphragm Assembly SL0308807 H-551-A | 51/16" CP Nipple
10 | SL3302297 B-39 Handie Seal SL030880% H-551-A | 8 1718~ CP Nipple
11 | SL3302279 | 04-9007 | B-32-A | Handle Assembily 24 | SLO3087T24 H-600-A | 374~ Screw Driver
12 | SLo3o1082 A-8 Handle Nut Angla Stop
13 B-7-A | Handle Socket SLO308734 H-600-A6| 3/4" Angle Stop
14 | SL3302274 B-22 Hanale Grip Whes! Handla
15 | SL3302305 | 04-9009 | B-50-A | Handle Repair Kit SL0308757 H-600-A | 1” Scraw Driver
16 C-42-A | Push Button Assy. Angie Stop
17 3303347 | Push Button Kit
18 C-64-A | Push Buton Kit

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

050 TOILET REPAIR

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.




TOILET REPAIR

SLOAN

1

oo

N

FLUSHOMETER REPAIR PARTS

=

?—:

R

‘ i

Lo
L

-
L]

V-500-AA YACUUM BREAKER ASSEMBLY

F.aum_ma.._qm__mm_ﬁ
SL0323007 | 04-9021 | Q323005 3/4" x g"

SLO323006 0323006 | 11/4” x 9"
SLO323005 | 04-9025 | 0323007 | 11/2"x9"
$L0323210 0323210 | 374" x 15"
SL0323017 0323017 | 11/2%x 15"

-

V-500-A VACUUM BREAKER

SL0323010 D323010 | Old Style Vacuum
Breaker

CROWN VALVE PISTON ASSEMSBLY

Rem Lasco
| No. | PariNo. | OEM iption
8-19 SL3311056 | K-80-A Closet Kit
6-19 SL3319025 | S-80-AU iUrlleit
CROWN VALVE PARTS
9 S5L3319045 | S-14 CVP Laather
8 SL3319046 | S-14-A Molded Cup
SL3319048 | S-14-AA Repair Kit
Crown/Naval
'—-——'I — —
= B—n é@\ } {—n]i ;i_"'.'
| e | }/, P GEM VALVE PARTS
‘ Rem— ?-—- - 5 B
'I_’_'f‘:ﬁ_;} 3,-— ] j—w ::_;:—u ’—‘%"_,.5 Item Lasco ‘
1 o o —n = _'__?z. g_.?.’,,, g Part No. QEM iption
e 7| — 2 * G-14 Moided Cup
-— : _— ]....,, 4,10, | SL3307040 | G-14-AA | Repair Kit
= 2 ﬁ_” : < n = 11,18,
m.——ﬂ Py = —
o] &p—n {* —g| Tz ?'—'"1 l‘f?éﬁzs&‘
' ] L e — —x =—-—n1 B-39
——n

LNSCO

Manufacturing Company

LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

09/09/09

§ TOILET REPAIR o



TOILET REPAIR

FLUSHOMETER REPAIR PARTS

2 ANGLE STOPS
e 1
¢ | Size # OEM Description
1 3/4" | 5L0308724 H-600-A
Screw Driver Stop
1" SLO308757 For Adj. Nipple
3/4~ | SLo30pa89n H-800-AG
Screw Driver Stop
3 0308893 | ForG.J. Nipple |
2 /4" 0308889 H-600-AG
Whee! Handla Stop
o = O3c8g81 | F ipph
3/4" |1SLO308734 H-600-AG
Wheel Handle Stop
it | 0308890 | For G.J. Nipple
3 1~ SLo308a84 H-650-AG
Straight Stop j

1 _
| y }
2 H 1 | Bulk# |Carded | OEM Description
I 1 | SLO308348 H-582 3/4" CP Cap
SLO308840 1 H-573 17 CP Cap
SL3308156 H-37 3/47 or 1™ Otg Styie
SL3308866 H-574 | CP Cap w/rubber
Bumper
2 | SL3308858 | 04-9031 | 3308856 | 3/4” Screw Stop
Repair Kit
Ayt SL3308853 | 04-9033 | 3308853 | 1~ Screw Stop
ir ¥Gt
\ SL3308858 3308858 3/4" Wheel Handle
2 * Repair Kit
SL3308855 3308855 | 1™ Wheel Handie
s ‘ Repair Kit
SL3308442 H-440-AG | 374" Old Style
> H Repair Kit
i SL3308453 H-440-AG{ 1” Cid Style
Repair Kit
SL3308277 H-40-AG | 3/4" or 1" O/S
Repair Kit
i |

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

ors2  TOILET REPAIR




TOILET REPAIR
FLUSHOMETER REPAIR PARTS

SPUD COUPLING ASSEMBLIES
Line Lasco
§|Sige | # OEM Description
1 | 374" |'SLO3060S2 | 0306052 | F-2-A Old Style
1 0308077 | F-2-A Old Style
@ 11/4" 0308059 | F-2-A Oid Style
11/2" | SL0306092 | 0306092 | F-2-A Ok Style
2 A | ars” |SL3306113 £.5 SJ. Washer
D>—A B | 3/4" |SL3%08085 F-3 Friction Ring
v 1 0308056 | F-3 Friction Ring
@ B 1174 | SL3308057 F-3 Friction Ring
1 1/2" | SL3306058 F-3 Friction Ring
2 | 374" |SLO306125 F-5-A New Style
1* | SLO306132
5 11/4" | SLO306140 F-5-A New Style
e 11/2" | SLO308148 F-5-A New Styla
\'\-._.______.--“'

TAILPIECE/NIPPLES
Line Lasco
i | Size # OEM Description
1 SLO30BE7S | H-550 | C.P. Nut
2 |21716” | SLOJDSBO1 | H-551 | Adjustable
Tailpiece/Nipple
31/16" | SL020e80d |  H-551 | Adjustadle
Taiipiece/Nipple
41/16" | SLOJ0B80S | H-551 | Adjustable
Tailpiecs/Nipple
51/16" | SLO308807 | H-551 | Adjustabie
Tailpiece/Nipple
61/16" | SLOS08B09 | H-551 Adjustable
Tailpiece/Nipple
3 SL3308381 | H-552 | Lock Ring
4 02-1586 | 0308606 | O-Ring
5 0308083 | H-8 Coupling Nut
= \ ] 13/74" 0308026 H-5 G.J. Tailpiece
\ \ 234 0308034 | H-5 Gu. Tailpiace
\ @ )] 7 | 374" |SL3308786 | H-536-A3 | Sweat Soider
/
A /
7

L/\SCO LARSEN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Manufacturing Company

09/09/09

ﬁ TOILET REPAIR 03



TOILET REPAIR

ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE
02-1506 04-18 02-3056P 04-8 02-3309 04-20B 04-1586 04-1
02-1530 04-18 02-3057 04-8 03-1840 04-18 04-1586P 04-1
02-1550 04-18 02-3058 04-8 03-1840P 04-18 04-1587 04-1
02-1578 04-15 02-3059 04-8 03-1843 04-18 04-1588 04-2
02-1754 04-20B 02-3060 04-8 03-1880 04-18 04-1589 04-2
02-1890 04-17 02-3060P 04-8 03-1912 04-18 04-1591 04-1
02-2070 04-6 02-3061 04-8 03-1940 04-6 04-1592 04-1
02-2071 04-6 02-3062 04-6 03-1940 04-18 04-1594 04-1
02-2812 04-17 02-3063 04-6 03-1943 04-6 04-1595 04-1
02-2812P 04-17 02-3064 04-6 03-1947 04-18 04-1596 04-1
02-2820 04-17 02-3066 04-6 03-1951 04-18 04-1597 04-2
02-2840 04-17 02-3070 04-6 03-2004 04-18 04-1599 04-5
02-2844 04-17 02-3070P 04-6 03-2007 04-18 04-1601 04-1
02-2844P 04-17 02-3071 04-6 03-2008 04-6 04-1601-1 04-1
02-2846 04-17 02-3072 04-6 03-2008 04-18 04-1603 04-1
02-2848 04-17 02-3073 04-6 03-2011 04-6 04-1603-1 04-1
02-2850 04-17 02-3074 04-6 03-2011 04-18 04-1605 04-6
02-2850 04-18 02-3110 04-7 03-2028 04-18 04-1607 04-1
02-2860 04-16 02-3120 04-7 03-2029 04-18 04-1631 04-2
02-2860 04-17 02-3120P 04-7 04-1512 04-1 04-1753 04-3
02-2860P 04-16 02-3121 04-7 04-1513 04-1 04-1757 04-3
02-2860P 04-17 02-3122 04-7 04-1514 04-1 04-1757 04-3
02-2866 04-17 02-3122P 04-7 04-1515 04-1 04-1759 04-3
02-2866P 04-17 02-3123 04-7 04-1516 04-1 04-1761 04-4
02-2868 04-17 02-3124 04-7 04-1517 04-1 04-1762 04-3
02-2870 04-15 02-3124P 04-7 04-1518 04-1 04-1763 04-3
02-2870 04-17 02-3126 04-7 04-1519 04-1 04-1764P 04-3
02-2870P 04-17 02-3126P 04-7 04-1525 04-2 04-1765 04-3
02-2880 04-18 02-3128 04-7 04-1526 04-2 04-1767 04-3
02-2880P 04-18 02-3130 04-7 04-1527 04-2 04-1769 04-3
02-2881 04-18 02-3132 04-7 04-1528 04-1 04-1771 04-3
02-2888 04-18 02-3132P 04-7 04-1529 04-1 04-1771 04-4
02-2888P 04-18 02-3133 04-7 04-1530 04-1 04-1773 04-3
02-2900 04-18 02-3136 04-7 04-1531 04-2 04-1775 04-4
02-2904 04-18 02-3136P 04-7 04-1533 04-2 04-1779 04-4
02-2904P 04-18 02-3138 04-7 04-1541 04-2 04-1781 04-3
02-2906 04-18 02-3140 04-7 04-1541 04-5 04-1783 04-3
02-2908 04-18 02-3142 04-7 04-1550 04-1 04-1801 04-3
02-2910 04-18 02-3240 04-20B 04-1551 04-1 04-1803 04-4
02-2918 04-18 02-3241 04-20B 04-1552 04-1 04-1803P 04-4
02-2980 04-15 02-3252 04-20B 04-1553 04-1 04-1805 04-4
02-2980 04-18 02-3254 04-20B 04-1558 04-1 04-1821 04-3
02-2982 04-15 02-3270 04-20B 04-1562 04-1 04-1823 04-3
02-2982 04-18 02-3271 04-20B 04-1563 04-1 04-1825 04-3
02-2984 04-15 02-3272 04-20B 04-1566 04-1 04-1841 04-3
02-2984 04-18 02-3273 04-20B 04-1567 04-1 04-1841P 04-3
02-2986 04-15 02-3282 04-20B 04-1570 04-1 04-1843 04-3
02-2986 04-18 02-3283 04-20B 04-1572 04-1 04-1851 04-3
02-2988 04-15 02-3284 04-20B 04-1573 04-1 04-1853 04-3
02-2988 04-18 02-3285 04-20B 04-1574 04-1 04-1860 04-13
02-3050 04-8 02-3286 04-20B 04-1576 04-1 04-1862 04-13
02-3051 04-8 02-3287 04-20B 04-1577 04-1 04-1864 04-13
02-3052 04-8 02-3300 04-20B 04-1578 04-1 04-1900 04-3
02-3052P 04-8 02-3301 04-20B 04-1579 04-1 04-1900 04-18
02-3053 04-8 02-3303 04-20B 04-1580 04-1 04-1902 04-3
02-3054 04-8 02-3304 04-20B 04-1582 04-2 04-1902 04-18
02-3054P 04-8 02-3305 04-20B 04-1583 04-2 04-1910 04-8
02-3055 04-8 02-3306 04-20B 04-1584 04-1 04-1912 04-8
02-3056 04-8 02-3307 04-20B 04-1585 04-1 04-1914 04-8

00/00/00

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

064 INDEX




TOILET REPAIR

ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE
04-1916 04-8 04-3013 04-7 04-3632-1 04-9 04-4000 04-13
04-1918 04-8 04-3015 04-7 04-3633 04-9 04-4002 04-13
04-1920 04-8 04-3019 04-7 04-3634-1 04-9 04-4004 04-13
04-2000 04-20B 04-3030E 04-8 04-3634-1P 04-9 04-4010 04-13
04-2098 04-13 04-3100 04-8 04-3635 04-9 04-4011 04-14
04-2100 04-5 04-3101 04-8 04-3637 04-9 04-4022 04-12
04-2100P 04-5 04-3120 04-8 04-3639 04-9 04-4022C 04-12
04-2101 04-5 04-3122 04-8 04-3640-1 04-9 04-4022CS 04-12
04-2102 04-5 04-3124 04-8 04-3641 04-9 04-4022LS 04-12
04-2103 04-5 04-3130 04-8 04-3642-1 04-9 04-4024 04-12
04-2106 04-5 04-3156 04-8 04-3643 04-9 04-4026 04-14
04-2108 04-6 04-3300 04-11 04-3644-1 04-9 04-4026P 04-14
04-2109 04-6 04-3302 04-11 04-3645 04-9 04-4027 04-14
04-2110 04-2 04-3304 04-11 04-3651 04-9 04-4029 04-14
04-2110 04-6 04-3306 04-11 04-3653 04-9 04-4030 04-12
04-2111 04-2 04-3310 04-11 04-3670-1 04-10 04-4030P 04-14
04-2111 04-6 04-3320 04-11 04-3671 04-10 04-4031 04-14
04-2115 04-2 04-3322 04-11 04-3673 04-10 04-4032 04-12
04-2115 04-6 04-3324 04-11 04-3674-1 04-10 04-4032P 04-14
04-2120 04-2 04-3326 04-11 04-3675 04-10 04-4033 04-14
04-2120 04-6 04-3328 04-11 04-3676-1 04-10 04-4034 04-12
04-2122 04-2 04-3330 04-11 04-3677 04-10 04-4036 04-12
04-2122 04-6 04-3332 04-11 04-3679 04-10 04-4038FP 04-14
04-2130 04-2 04-3334 04-11 04-3801 04-10 04-4039 04-14
04-2131 04-2 04-3400 04-7 04-3805 04-10 04-4040 04-12
04-2201 04-5 04-3401 04-7 04-3807 04-10 04-4041 04-14
04-2211 04-5 04-3402 04-7 04-3809 04-10 04-4042 04-12
04-2221 04-5 04-3410 04-7 04-3811 04-10 04-4044 04-14
04-2223 04-5 04-3411 04-7 04-3813 04-10 04-4045 04-14
04-2230 04-5 04-3420 04-7 04-3815 04-10 04-4047 04-14
04-2231 04-5 04-3421 04-7 04-3820 04-10 04-4050 04-12
04-2232 04-5 04-3500 04-8 04-3822 04-10 04-4052 04-12
04-2240 04-5 04-3502 04-8 04-3822-1 04-10 04-4053 04-14
04-2242 04-5 04-3503 04-8 04-3824 04-10 04-4054 04-12
04-2243 04-5 04-3504 04-8 04-3824-1 04-10 04-4070 04-12
04-2244 04-5 04-3505 04-8 04-3824P 04-10 04-4076 04-13
04-2245 04-5 04-3506 04-8 04-3825 04-10 04-4078 04-13
04-2247 04-2 04-3507 04-8 04-3826 04-10 04-4082 04-13
04-2248 04-5 04-3508 04-8 04-3826-1 04-10 04-4082 04-17
04-2249 04-5 04-3509 04-8 04-3826P 04-10 04-4084 04-1
04-2250 04-13 04-3511 04-8 04-3828 04-10 04-4100 04-12
04-2250E 04-13 04-3513 04-8 04-3830 04-10 04-4102 04-12
04-2252 04-13 04-3515 04-8 04-3832 04-10 04-4154 04-12
04-2254 04-13 04-3520 04-2 04-3832P 04-10 04-4158 04-12
04-2256 04-13 04-3522 04-2 04-3834 04-10 04-4160 04-12
04-2258 04-13 04-3525 04-2 04-3836 04-10 04-4162 04-12
04-2261 04-6 04-3527 04-2 04-3838 04-10 04-4164 04-12
04-2271 04-6 04-3600-1 04-9 04-3840 04-10 04-4165 04-12
04-2275 04-2 04-3601 04-9 04-3842 04-10 04-4166 04-12
04-2275 04-6 04-3602-1 04-9 04-3842P 04-10 04-4168 04-12
04-2300 04-5 04-3603 04-9 04-3844 04-10 04-4170 04-12
04-2302 04-5 04-3610-1 04-9 04-3850 04-10 04-4172 04-12
04-2310 04-5 04-3610-1P 04-9 04-3900 04-11 04-4174 04-13
04-3001 04-7 04-3611 04-9 04-3910 04-11 04-4176 04-13
04-3005 04-7 04-3612-1 04-9 04-3911 04-11 04-4178 04-13
04-3007 04-7 04-3613 04-9 04-3912 04-11 04-4182 04-13
04-3009 04-7 04-3630-1 04-9 04-3913 04-11 04-4190 04-12
04-3010 04-7 04-3630P 04-9 04-3915 04-11 04-4192 04-12
04-3011 04-7 04-3631 04-9 04-3949 04-11 04-7003 04-17
00/00/00 s
LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC. LASCO g INDEX 0465




TOILET REPAIR

ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE ITEM PAGE
04-7005 04-17 04-7237 04-15 33-3740 04-11 SL0323007 04-20A
04-7007 04-17 04-7239 04-15 33-3742 04-11 SL100100 04-20A
04-7011 04-17 04-7241 04-15 33-3746 04-11 SL100500 04-20A
04-7013 04-17 04-7249 04-17 33-3748 04-11 SL100502 04-20A
04-7071 04-17 04-7251 04-17 33-3750 04-11 SL3301037 04-20
04-7073 04-17 04-7253 04-17 33-3752 04-11 SL3301038 04-20
04-7075 04-17 04-7255 04-17 33-3805 04-11 SL3301058 04-20
04-7077 04-17 04-9001 04-20A 33-3815 04-11 SL3301059 04-20
04-7079 04-17 04-9003 04-20A 41757A 04-4 SL3301188 04-20
04-7081 04-17 04-9005 04-20A 41757C 04-4 SL3301189 04-20
04-7083 04-17 04-9007 04-20 41757P 04-4 SL3301306 04-20
04-7085 04-16 04-9009 04-20 41757W 04-4 SL3302279 04-20
04-7087 04-16 04-9011 04-20 41766A 04-4 SL3302305 04-20
04-7091 04-16 04-9013 04-20A 41766C 04-4 SL3308853 04-20A
04-7093 04-8 04-9015 04-20 41766P 04-4 SL3308856 04-20A
04-7095 04-17 04-9017 04-20 41766W 04-4 SL3323192 04-20A
04-7122 04-16 04-9019 04-20 41767A 04-4 URA-243 04-6
04-7125 04-16 04-9021 04-20A 41767C 04-4 URA-244 04-6
04-7151 04-16 04-9025 04-20A 41767P 04-4 URA-331 04-4
04-7153 04-16 04-9027 04-20A 41767W 04-4 URA-775 04-6
04-7161 04-16 04-9031 04-20A 41789A 04-4 X-203 04-15
04-7163 04-16 04-9033 04-20A 41789C 04-4 X-203 04-19
04-7165 04-16 04-9041 04-20 41789P 04-4 X-205 04-15
04-7167 04-16 04-9043 04-20 41789W 04-4 X-205 04-19
04-7169 04-16 04-9050 04-14 41791A 04-4 X-207 04-19
04-7171 04-16 04-9052 04-14 41791C 04-4 X-209 04-15
04-7173 04-16 04-9060 04-14 41791P 04-4 X-209 04-19
04-7175 04-16 04-9062 04-14 41791W 04-4 X-312 04-15
04-7177 04-16 04-9100 04-14 41803A 04-4 X-400 04-15
04-7179 04-16 04-9110 04-14 41803C 04-4 X-400 04-19
04-7181 04-16 04-9120 04-14 41803P 04-4 X-401 04-15
04-7183 04-16 04-9130 04-14 41803W 04-4 X-401 04-19
04-7185 04-16 04-9160 04-13 41841A 04-4 X-402 04-15
04-7187 04-16 04-9162 04-13 41841C 04-4 X-402 04-19
04-7189 04-16 04-9164 04-13 41841P 04-4 X-403 04-19
04-7191 04-16 14-1010 04-20B 41841W 04-4 X-404 04-19
04-7193 04-16 14-1021 04-20B 42-0400 04-20B X-406 04-19
04-7195 04-16 14-1039 04-20B AS47048-02 04-3 X-407 04-19
04-7197 04-16 14-1051 04-20B AS47108-02 04-3 X-408 04-19
04-7199 04-16 14-1053 04-20B AS47148-02 04-3 X-410 04-19
04-7201 04-15 14-1060 04-20B AS47191-02 04-3 X-412 04-15
04-7203 04-15 14-1061 04-20B AS47242-02 04-3 X-412 04-19
04-7205 04-15 14-1063 04-20B CA9-50 04-2 X-413 04-19
04-7207 04-15 14-1065 04-20B CA9-66 04-2 X-414 04-19
04-7211 04-15 14-1067 04-20B CASP-29 04-5 X-415 04-19
04-7213 04-15 14-1069 04-20B CASP-3 04-2 X-420 04-19
04-7217 04-16 14-1080 04-20B CASP-88 04-5 X-422 04-19
04-7219 04-16 14-1081 04-20B CRF-12975 04-18 X-48 04-15
04-7219N 04-16 33-3605 04-11 EL-6199 04-3 X-48 04-19
04-7221 04-15 33-3615 04-11 IN68U 04-18

04-7223 04-15 33-3700 04-11 IN79X 04-18

04-7225 04-15 33-3701 04-11 IN9TY 04-18

04-7227 04-15 33-3705 04-11 INSA231R 04-2

04-7229 04-15 33-3715 04-11 KO-49114 04-2

04-7231 04-6 33-3725 04-11 KO-51218 04-2

04-7231 04-15 33-3730 04-11 KO-56099 04-2

04-7233 04-15 33-3732 04-11 KO-83064 04-2

04-7235 04-15 33-3736 04-11 KO-84314 04-2

04-7235P 04-15 33-3738 04-11 SL0323005 04-20A

00/00/00

LARSEN SUPPLY CO., INC.

466  INDEX




